
 
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.   1445 McMAHON DRIVE  NEENAH, WI 54956   Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 

PH 920.751.4200  FAX 920.751.4284   MCM@MCMGRP.COM  WWW.MCMGRP.COM 

 
 
 
 
 
December 23, 2024 
 
 
Village of Harrison 
Attn: Chad Pelishek, Assistant Village Manager 
W5298 Highway 114 
Harrison, WI 54952 
 
Re: Village of Harrison 
 Crossroads Business Park Utility & Street Construction 
 Certificate for Payment #3 
 McM. No. H0006-09-24-00507 
 
 
Dear Chad: 
 
Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #3 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is 
issued to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. in the amount of $226,180.05 for partial 
payment for work performed through December 13, 2024.  
 
Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
McMahon Associates, Inc.  
 
 
 
 
Lee R. Reibold, P.E.  
Associate / Municipal & Civil Engineer 
 
 
 
LRR:mck 
 
cc:  Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.  
 
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #3 
 
 



 
W:\ PROJECTS \ H0006 \ 092400507 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ CERT PAYMENT \ #3 

 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025 

NEENAH, WI  54956 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 

 

TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200 

FAX: 920.751.4284 

CERTIFICATE FOR 
PAYMENT 

 

 

 Contract No. H0006-09-24-00507 

VILLAGE OF HARRISON Project File No. H0006-09-24-00507 

W5298 Highway 114 Certificate No. Three (3) 

Harrison, WI 54952 Issue Date: December 23, 2024 

 Project: Village of Harrison – Crossroads 

  Business Park Utility & Roadway Const 

 

 

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated:  September 9, 2024 

 

  

GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKING &   

EXCAVATING, INC.  

4450 Fieldcrest Drive  

Kaukauna, WI 54130  

  

 

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: December 13, 2024 

 

     Contractor’s Application For Payment Attached.  

      Itemized Cost Breakdown Attached. 

 

 

 Original Contract $1,215,005.90  Completed To Date $985,027.16 

 Net Change Orders $129,054.53  Retainage 2.5% $33,601.51 

 Current Contract Amount $1,344,060.43  Subtotal $951,425.65 

 Previously Certified $725,245.60 

 

  

Amount Due This Payment: 

 

$226,180.05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Certified By: 

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Neenah, Wisconsin 

  

 Lee R. Reibold, P.E. 

Associate / Municipal & Civil Engineer 
 



C
ro

s
s

ro
a

d
s
 B

u
s

in
e

s
s

 P
a

rk

U
ti

li
ty

 &
 S

tr
e
e
t 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

V
il
la

g
e
 o

f 
H

a
rr

is
o

n

P
a
y
m

e
n

t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 #
3
 S

u
m

m
a
ry

M
c

M
 N

o
. 

H
0
0

0
6

-0
9

-2
4

-0
0

5
0

7

B
a
s

e
 B

id
:

It
e

m
Q

ty
U

n
it

D
e
s

c
ri

p
ti

o
n

U
n

it
 P

ri
c

e
T

o
ta

l
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t

1
.

2
,1

0
3

L
F

8
 I

n
c
h

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r

$
6

1
.0

0
1

2
8

,2
8

3
.0

0
$

  
  

 
1

3
3

8
,1

1
3

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
,1

0
3

1
2

8
,2

8
3

.0
0

$
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

2
.

8
5

.8
V

F
4

8
 I

n
c
h

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r 

M
a

n
h

o
le

 I
n

c
lu

d
in

g
 C

a
s
ti
n

g
 a

n
d

 C
h

im
n

e
y
 S

e
a

l
$

6
6

2
.0

0
5

6
,7

9
9

.6
0

$
  

  
  

 
1

4
.6

6
9

,7
0

4
.9

2
$

  
  

  
  

 
8

7
.2

1
5

7
,7

3
3

.0
2

$
  

  
  

 
1

9
3

3
.4

2
$

  
  

  
  

  

3
.

6
5

5
L

F
6

 I
n

c
h

 S
C

H
 4

0
 P

V
C

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r 

L
a

te
ra

l
$

4
1

.0
0

2
6

,8
5

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

6
5

4
2

6
,8

1
4

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
-1

(4
1

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
.

5
0

L
F

6
 I

n
c
h

 S
C

H
 4

0
 P

V
C

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r 

L
a

te
ra

l 
(L

o
t 

9
)

$
7

9
.0

0
3

,9
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
6

4
5

,0
5

6
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

4
1

,1
0

6
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

5
.

2
,2

5
0

L
F

8
 I

n
c
h

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
$

6
6

.0
0

1
4

8
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
 

1
7

0
1

1
,2

2
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
2

,2
5

0
1

4
8

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

6
.

6
E

a
8

 I
n

c
h

 R
e

s
il
ie

n
t 

W
e

d
g

e
 G

a
te

 V
a

lv
e

$
2

,9
2

6
.0

0
1

7
,5

5
6

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

1
1

,7
0

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

-2
(5

,8
5

2
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

7
.

4
E

a
6

 I
n

c
h

 R
e

s
il
ie

n
t 

W
e

d
g

e
 G

a
te

 V
a

lv
e

$
2

,1
2

3
.0

0
8

,4
9

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

8
,4

9
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

8
.

4
E

a
H

y
d
ra

n
t

$
6

,3
7

6
.0

0
2

5
,5

0
4

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
4

2
5

,5
0

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

9
.

5
0

L
F

6
 I

n
c
h

 H
y
d

ra
n

t 
L

e
a

d
$

5
5

.0
0

2
,7

5
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
7

2
,0

3
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

-1
3

(7
1

5
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
0

.
6

2
5

L
F

2
 I

n
c
h

 S
D

R
 9

 P
E

 W
a

te
r 

L
a

te
ra

l
$

2
5

.0
0

1
5

,6
2

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

6
2

5
1

5
,6

2
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
1

.
6

0
L

F
2

 I
n

c
h

 S
D

R
 9

 P
E

 W
a

te
r 

L
a

te
ra

l 
(L

o
t 

9
)

$
6

6
.0

0
3

,9
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
7

2
4

,7
5

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

2
7

9
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

1
2

.
1

3
E

a
2

 I
n

c
h

 C
o

rp
o

ra
ti
o

n
, 

C
u
rb

 S
to

p
 &

 S
to

p
 B

o
x

$
1

,2
7

3
.0

0
1

6
,5

4
9

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

3
1

6
,5

4
9

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
3

.
7

3
1

L
F

3
6

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

1
1

3
.0

0
8

2
,6

0
3

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
7

3
1

8
2

,6
0

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
4

.
6

0
0

L
F

3
0

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

8
7

.0
0

5
2

,2
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

6
0

0
5

2
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
5

.
6

1
9

L
F

2
4

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

6
1

.0
0

3
7

,7
5

9
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

3
9

9
2

4
,3

3
9

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
6

1
9

3
7

,7
5

9
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
6

.
5

3
L

F
2

4
 I

n
c
h

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

$
5

3
.0

0
2

,8
0

9
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
5

3
2

,8
0

9
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
5

3
2

,8
0

9
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
7

.
3

5
1

L
F

1
8

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

4
7

.0
0

1
6

,4
9

7
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

2
7

8
1

3
,0

6
6

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
3

5
1

1
6

,4
9

7
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
8

.
6

7
L

F
1

8
 I

n
c
h

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

$
3

9
.0

0
2

,6
1

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
2

5
9

7
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
6

7
2

,6
1

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
9

.
4

0
L

F
1

5
 I

n
c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

4
8

.0
0

1
,9

2
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

4
0

1
,9

2
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

2
0

.
1

8
1

L
F

1
5

 I
n

c
h

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

$
3

8
.0

0
6

,8
7

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

8
1

6
,8

7
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
8

1
6

,8
7

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
1

.
1

4
4

L
F

1
2

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

4
5

.0
0

6
,4

8
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

6
2

2
,7

9
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
4

4
6

,4
8

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
2

.
8

7
L

F
1

2
 I

n
c
h

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

$
3

0
.0

0
2

,6
1

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
8

7
2

,6
1

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
3

.
1

E
a

3
6

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
$

5
,0

3
5

.0
0

5
,0

3
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
5

,0
3

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
4

.
1

E
a

3
0

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
$

3
,7

0
8

.0
0

3
,7

0
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
3

,7
0

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
5

.
3

E
a

1
8

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
$

1
,9

4
8

.0
0

5
,8

4
4

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
5

,8
4

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
6

.
2

E
a

1
2

 I
n

c
h

 R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
$

1
,5

6
4

.0
0

3
,1

2
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
1

,5
6

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
2

3
,1

2
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

2
7

.
5

.6
V

F
8

4
 I

n
c
h

 D
ia

m
e

te
r 

S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r 

M
a

n
h

o
le

$
1

,4
8

7
.0

0
8

,3
2

7
.2

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

.0
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
9

.8
4

1
4

,6
3

2
.0

8
$

  
  

  
 

4
.2

4
6

,3
0

4
.8

8
$

  
  

  
 

2
8

.
9

.7
V

F
7

2
 I

n
c
h

 D
ia

m
e

te
r 

S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r 

M
a

n
h

o
le

$
1

,2
3

5
.0

0
1

1
,9

7
9

.5
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

.0
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

5
.0

9
1

8
,6

3
6

.1
5

$
  

  
  

 
5

.3
9

6
,6

5
6

.6
5

$
  

  
  

 

2
9

.
3

1
.6

V
F

6
0

 I
n

c
h

 D
ia

m
e

te
r 

S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r 

M
a

n
h

o
le

$
9

0
9

.0
0

2
8

,7
2

4
.4

0
$

  
  

  
 

1
1

.2
2

1
0

,1
9

8
.9

8
$

  
  

  
 

2
1

.9
2

1
9

,9
2

5
.2

8
$

  
  

  
 

-9
.6

8
(8

,7
9

9
.1

2
)

$
  

  
  

3
0

.
1

5
.4

V
F

4
8

 I
n

c
h

 D
ia

m
e

te
r 

S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r 

M
a

n
h

o
le

$
6

5
5

.0
0

1
0

,0
8

7
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

7
.9

3
5

,1
9

4
.1

5
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

5
.3

8
1

0
,0

7
3

.9
0

$
  

  
  

 
-0

.0
2

(1
3

.1
0

)
$

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
1

.
1

E
a

3
6

 I
n

c
h

 D
ia

m
e

te
r 

S
ta

n
d

 P
ip

e
 O

u
tl
e

t 
S

tr
u

c
tu

re
 w

it
h

 T
ra

s
h

 R
a

c
k
 f

o
r 

O
u

tl
o

t 
2

 P
o

n
d

$
2

,8
2

4
.0

0
2

,8
2

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

2
,8

2
4

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

3
2

.
1

E
a

T
ra

s
h

 R
a

c
k
 f

o
r 

O
u

tl
o

t 
1

 P
o

n
d

 O
u

tl
e

t 
S

tr
u

c
tu

re
$

6
2

0
.0

0
6

2
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

(6
2

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

3
3

.
1

E
a

A
n

ti
-S

e
e

p
 C

o
ll
a

r
$

5
1

5
.0

0
5

1
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

5
1

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

3
4

.
1

2
E

a
C

a
tc

h
 B

a
s
in

$
2

,3
0

7
.0

0
2

7
,6

8
4

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
6

1
3

,8
4

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

1
2

2
7

,6
8

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

3
5

.
6

0
0

L
F

4
 I

n
c
h

 P
e

rf
o

ra
te

d
 U

n
d

e
rd

ra
in

 w
it
h

 G
e

o
te

x
ti
le

 S
o

c
k

$
1

6
.0

0
9

,6
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
2

0
0

3
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

5
0

0
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
-1

0
0

(1
,6

0
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  

3
6

.
3

E
a

Y
a

rd
 D

ra
in

$
2

,0
5

2
.0

0
6

,1
5

6
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

2
,0

5
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
4

,1
0

4
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
-1

(2
,0

5
2

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  

3
7

.
1

L
S

U
ti
li
ty

 T
re

n
c
h

 C
o

m
p

a
c
ti
o

n
 C

e
rt

if
ic

a
ti
o

n
$

1
2

,7
3

8
.0

0
1

2
,7

3
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

.5
0

6
,3

6
9

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
1

2
,7

3
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

3
8

.
1

L
S

C
o
m

m
o

n
 P

o
n

d
 E

x
c
a

v
a

ti
o

n
 (

E
s
ti
m

a
te

d
 a

t 
2

,5
0

0
 C

.Y
.)

$
3

6
,2

4
2

.0
0

3
6

,2
4

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
.0

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
2

1
,7

4
5

.2
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

(1
4

,4
9

6
.8

0
)

$
  

  

3
9

.
1

L
S

B
o

rr
o

w
 f

o
r 

S
to

rm
w

a
te

r 
P

o
n

d
s
 (

E
s
ti
m

a
te

d
 a

t 
2

,1
1

0
 C

.Y
.)

$
3

,1
0

8
.0

0
3

,1
0

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

3
,1

0
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

4
0

.
1

6
C

Y
L

ig
h

t 
R

ip
-R

a
p

 w
it
h

 T
y
p

e
 H

R
 F

a
b

ri
c

$
5

0
.0

0
8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

6
8

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

4
1

.
3

1
C

Y
M

e
d

iu
m

 R
ip

-R
a
p

 w
it
h

 T
y
p

e
 H

R
 F

a
b

ri
c

$
5

8
.0

0
1

,7
9

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

1
1

,7
9

8
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

4
2

.
5

0
C

Y
H

e
a

v
y
 R

ip
-R

a
p

 w
it
h

 T
y
p

e
 H

R
 F

a
b

ri
c

$
6

5
.0

0
3

,2
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-5

0
(3

,2
5

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

4
3

.
5

0
0

S
Y

T
u

rf
 R

e
in

fo
rc

e
m

e
n

t 
M

a
t,

 C
la

s
s
 I

II
, 

T
y
p

e
 B

$
1

5
.9

0
7

,9
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

5
0

3
,9

7
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

-2
5

0
(3

,9
7

5
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

4
4

.
6

,4
0

0
S

Y
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 S
ta

b
il
iz

a
ti
o

n
 f

o
r 

P
ra

ir
ie

 A
re

a
 (

T
e

m
p

o
ra

ry
 S

e
e

d
 a

n
d

 M
u

lc
h

)
$

1
.3

5
8

,6
4

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3

,2
0

0
4

,3
2

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
-3

,2
0

0
(4

,3
2

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

4
5

.
1

L
S

C
o
m

m
o

n
 R

o
a

d
w

a
y
 E

x
c
a

v
a

ti
o

n
 (

E
s
ti
m

a
te

d
 a

t 
3

,1
2

0
 C

.Y
.)

$
1

2
,3

4
0

.0
0

1
2

,3
4

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-1
(1

2
,3

4
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

4
6

.
1

L
S

R
o
a

d
w

a
y
 S

u
b

g
ra

d
e

 P
re

p
a

ra
ti
o

n
$

4
1

,7
9

5
.0

0
4

1
,7

9
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

(4
1

,7
9

5
.0

0
)

$
  

  

4
7

.
4

0
0

C
Y

E
x
c
a

v
a

ti
o

n
 B

e
lo

w
 S

u
b

g
ra

d
e

 (
E

B
S

)
$

6
.0

0
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-4

0
0

(2
,4

0
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  

4
8

.
1

,2
0

0
S

Y
T

y
p

e
 1

 G
e

o
g

ri
d

 
$

1
.7

0
2

,0
4

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

,2
0

0
(2

,0
4

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

4
9

.
8

0
0

T
O

N
B

a
s
e

 A
g

g
re

g
a

te
 D

e
n

s
e

 3
 I

n
c
h

 f
o

r 
E

B
S

 A
re

a
s

$
1

3
.6

0
1

0
,8

8
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-8

0
0

(1
0

,8
8

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  

5
0

.
1

2
,0

0
0

S
Y

S
A

S
 F

a
b

ri
c

$
1

.2
5

1
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-1
2

,0
0

0
(1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

5
1

.
3

,9
0

0
T

O
N

B
a

s
e

 A
g

g
re

g
a

te
 D

e
n

s
e

 1
-1

/4
 I

n
c
h

$
1

2
.1

5
4

7
,3

8
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-3

,9
0

0
(4

7
,3

8
5

.0
0

)
$

  
  

5
2

.
5

,8
5

0
T

O
N

B
a

s
e

 A
g

g
re

g
a

te
 D

e
n

s
e

 3
 I

n
c
h

$
1

3
.6

0
7

9
,5

6
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-5

,8
5

0
(7

9
,5

6
0

.0
0

)
$

  
  

5
3

.
1

5
,0

0
0

S
Y

T
e

m
p

o
ra

ry
 S

ta
b

il
iz

a
ti
o

n
 o

f 
R

o
a

d
w

a
y
 R

/W
 (

T
e

m
p

o
ra

ry
 S

e
e

d
 a

n
d

 M
u

lc
h

)
$

1
.1

0
1

6
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

5
,0

0
0

(1
6

,5
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  

5
4

.
2

E
a

T
ra

c
k
in

g
 P

a
d

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

-1
(1

,2
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

5
5

.
1

5
E

a
In

le
t 

P
ro

te
c
ti
o

n
$

1
1

0
.0

0
1

,6
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

5
(1

,6
5

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

5
6

8
E

a
T

e
m

p
o

ra
ry

 D
it
c
h

 C
h

e
c
k

$
1

2
5

.0
0

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-8
(1

,0
0

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

5
7

.
2

,2
0

0
L

F
S

il
t 

F
e

n
c
e

$
2

.0
0

4
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
,2

0
0

4
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

5
8

.
6

0
S

Y
4

 I
n

c
h

 H
M

A
 P

a
v
e

m
e

n
t 

R
e
s
to

ra
ti
o

n
 (

F
ri

e
n

d
s
h

ip
 D

ri
v
e

)
$

1
2

6
.6

7
7

,6
0

0
.2

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-6

0
(7

,6
0

0
.2

0
)

$
  

  
  

5
9

.
1

5
0

S
Y

L
a

w
n

 T
u

rf
 R

e
s
to

ra
ti
o

n
 (

F
ri

e
n

d
s
h

ip
 D

ri
v
e

)
$

1
.6

0
2

4
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
-1

5
0

(2
4

0
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

  
 

T
O

T
A

L
 (

It
e

m
s

 1
. 

th
ro

u
g

h
 5

9
.,

 I
n

c
lu

s
iv

e
)

1
,1

1
1

,1
4

0
.9

0
$

  
1

2
2

,3
1

5
.0

5
$

  
  

 
8

4
1

,6
0

9
.6

3
$

  
  

 
(2

6
9

,5
3

1
.2

7
)

$
  

D
if

fe
re

n
c

e
P

a
y
m

e
n

t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 #
3

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
to

 D
a

te

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r 

2
0
, 
2
0
2
4

W
:\
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\H

0
0
0
6
\0

9
2
4
0
0
5
0
7
\C

o
n
s
tr

\C
o
n
tr

a
c
t\
C

e
rt

 P
a
y
m

e
n
t\
C

ro
s
s
ro

a
d
s
 B

u
s
in

e
s
s
 P

a
rk

 P
a
y
m

e
n
t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 S
u
m

m
a
ry

\C
e
rt

-0
3

P
a
g
e
 1

 o
f 
2



C
ro

s
s

ro
a

d
s
 B

u
s

in
e

s
s

 P
a

rk

U
ti

li
ty

 &
 S

tr
e
e
t 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

V
il
la

g
e
 o

f 
H

a
rr

is
o

n

P
a
y
m

e
n

t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 #
3
 S

u
m

m
a
ry

M
c

M
 N

o
. 

H
0
0

0
6

-0
9

-2
4

-0
0

5
0

7

It
e

m
Q

ty
U

n
it

D
e
s

c
ri

p
ti

o
n

U
n

it
 P

ri
c

e
T

o
ta

l
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t

S
2

-1
.

6
0

L
F

B
o

re
 1

6
 I

n
c
h

 S
te

e
l 
C

a
s
in

g
 P

ip
e

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r 

U
n

d
e

r 
S

T
H

 5
5

$
7

0
8

.0
0

4
2

,4
8

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

6
0

4
2

,4
8

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

6
0

4
2

,4
8

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

S
2

-2
.

9
7

L
F

8
 I

n
c
h

 S
a

n
it
a

ry
 S

e
w

e
r

$
2

9
.0

0
2

,8
1

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
9

7
2

,8
1

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
9

7
2

,8
1

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

S
2

-3
.

6
0

L
F

B
o

re
 1

6
 I

n
c
h

 S
te

e
l 
C

a
s
in

g
 P

ip
e

 f
o

r 
W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

 U
n

d
e

r 
S

T
H

 5
5

$
6

1
1

.0
0

3
6

,6
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

6
0

3
6

,6
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

6
0

3
6

,6
6

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

S
2

-4
.

1
0

6
L

F
8

 I
n

c
h

 W
a

te
r 

M
a

in
$

7
2

.0
0

7
,6

3
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
0

6
7

,6
3

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

0
6

7
,6

3
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

S
2

-5
.

2
E

a
8

 I
n

c
h

 R
e

s
il
ie

n
t 

W
e

d
g

e
 G

a
te

 V
a

lv
e

$
2

,9
4

6
.0

0
5

,8
9

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
2

5
,8

9
2

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

2
5

,8
9

2
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

S
2

-6
.

1
E

a
6

 I
n

c
h

 R
e

s
il
ie

n
t 

W
e

d
g

e
 G

a
te

 V
a

lv
e

$
2

,1
2

3
.0

0
2

,1
2

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

2
,1

2
3

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
2

,1
2

3
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

S
2

-7
.

1
E

a
H

y
d
ra

n
t

$
6

,0
5

0
.0

0
6

,0
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
1

6
,0

5
0

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

1
6

,0
5

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

S
2

-8
.

5
L

F
6

 I
n

c
h

 H
y
d

ra
n

t 
L

e
a

d
$

4
3

.0
0

2
1

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

5
2

1
5

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
5

2
1

5
.0

0
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

S
u

p
p

le
m

e
n

ta
l 

B
id

 #
2

 T
o

ta
l 

 (
It

e
m

s
 S

2
-1

. 
th

ro
u

g
h

 S
2

-8
.,

 I
n

c
lu

s
iv

e
)

1
0

3
,8

6
5

.0
0

$
  

  
 

1
0

3
,8

6
5

.0
0

$
  

  
 

1
0

3
,8

6
5

.0
0

$
  

  
 

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

T
o

ta
l 

B
a

s
e

 B
id

 +
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l 
B

id
 #

2
1

,2
1

5
,0

0
5

.9
0

$
  

2
2

6
,1

8
0

.0
5

$
  

  
 

9
4

5
,4

7
4

.6
3

$
  

  
 

(2
6

9
,5

3
1

.2
7

)
$

  

It
e

m
Q

ty
U

n
it

D
e
s

c
ri

p
ti

o
n

U
n

it
 P

ri
c

e
T

o
ta

l
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t
Q

u
a

n
ti

ty
T

o
ta

l 
C

o
s

t

1
.1

2
0

9
L

.F
.

A
D

D
 2

9
" 

x
 4

5
" 

H
E

R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

1
7

9
.0

8
3

7
,4

2
7

.7
2

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

0
9

3
7

,4
2

7
.7

2
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
.2

2
8

3
L

.F
.

A
D

D
 2

4
" 

x
 3

9
" 

H
E

R
C

P
 S

to
rm

 S
e

w
e

r
$

1
4

2
.7

8
4

0
,4

0
6

.7
4

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

8
3

4
0

,4
0

6
.7

4
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
.3

1
E

A
C

H
A

D
D

 2
9

" 
x
 4

5
" 

H
E

R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
$

5
,1

6
3

.0
7

5
,1

6
3

.0
7

$
  

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
5

,1
6

3
.0

7
$

  
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
.4

1
4

,1
9

0
C

.Y
.

A
D

D
 B

o
rr

o
w

 f
o

r 
L

o
ts

 1
0

-1
3

$
7

.0
0

9
9

,3
3

0
.0

0
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
,4

0
4

9
,8

2
8

.0
0

$
  

  
  

  
 

-1
2

,7
8

6
(8

9
,5

0
2

.0
0

)
$

  
  

1
.5

2
0

9
L

.F
.

D
E

D
U

C
T

 3
6

" 
R

C
P

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

-$
1

1
3

.0
0

(2
3

,6
1

7
.0

0
)

$
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
0

9
(2

3
,6

1
7

.0
0

)
$

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
.6

2
8

3
L

.F
.

D
E

D
U

C
T

 3
0

" 
R

C
P

 S
to

rm
 S

e
w

e
r

-$
8

7
.0

0
(2

4
,6

2
1

.0
0

)
$

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
2

8
3

(2
4

,6
2

1
.0

0
)

$
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

1
.7

1
E

A
C

H
D

E
D

U
C

T
 3

6
" 

R
C

P
 F

la
re

d
 E

n
d

 S
e

c
ti
o

n
-$

5
,0

3
5

.0
0

(5
,0

3
5

.0
0

)
$

  
  

  
 

0
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
(5

,0
3

5
.0

0
)

$
  

  
  

 
0

-
$

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

T
O

T
A

L
 C

h
a

n
g

e
 O

rd
e

r 
It

e
m

s
1

2
9

,0
5

4
.5

3
$

  
  

 
-

$
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

3
9

,5
5

2
.5

3
$

  
  

  
 

(8
9

,5
0

2
.0

0
)

$
  

  

T
o

ta
l 

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
=

 
1

,3
4

4
,0

6
0

.4
3

$
  

2
2

6
,1

8
0

.0
5

$
  

  
 

9
8

5
,0

2
7

.1
6

$
  

  
 

(3
5

9
,0

3
3

.2
7

)
$

  

C
o

m
p

le
te

d
 t

o
 D

a
te

 =
9

8
5

,0
2

7
.1

6
$

  
  

 

P
ro

je
c

t 
R

e
ta

in
a

g
e

 =
2

.5
%

3
3

,6
0

1
.5

1
$

  
  

  
 

S
u

b
to

ta
l 

=
9

5
1

,4
2

5
.6

5
$

  
  

 

P
re

v
io

u
s

ly
 C

e
rt

if
ie

d
 =

7
2

5
,2

4
5

.6
0

$
  

  
 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

D
u

e
 t

h
is

 P
a

y
m

e
n

t 
=

2
2

6
,1

8
0

.0
5

$
  

  
 

D
if

fe
re

n
c

e

D
if

fe
re

n
c

e

C
h

a
n

g
e

 O
rd

e
r 

It
e

m
s

:

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
to

 D
a

te

P
a

y
m

e
n

t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 #
3

P
a

y
m

e
n

t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 #
3

S
u

p
p

le
m

e
n

ta
l 

B
id

 #
2

:

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
to

 D
a

te

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r 

2
0
, 
2
0
2
4

W
:\
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\H

0
0
0
6
\0

9
2
4
0
0
5
0
7
\C

o
n
s
tr

\C
o
n
tr

a
c
t\
C

e
rt

 P
a
y
m

e
n
t\
C

ro
s
s
ro

a
d
s
 B

u
s
in

e
s
s
 P

a
rk

 P
a
y
m

e
n
t 
C

e
rt

if
ic

a
te

 S
u
m

m
a
ry

\C
e
rt

-0
3

P
a
g
e
 2

 o
f 
2



LReibold
Text Box
$1,215,005.90

LReibold
Text Box
$1,344.060.43
$985,027.16

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Text Box
$33,601.51

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Text Box
$33,601.51
$951,425.65

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Text Box
$725,245.60
$226,180.05

LReibold
Line



LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Text Box
625

LReibold
Text Box
13

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Line

LReibold
Text Box
$15,625.00

LReibold
Text Box
$15,625.00

LReibold
Text Box
$16,549.00

LReibold
Text Box
$16,549.00








