McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

February 26, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Assistant Village Manager
W5298 Highway 114

Harrison, WI 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
Crossroads Business Park Utility & Street Construction
Certificate for Payment #5
McM. No. H0006-09-24-00507

Dear Chad:

Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #5 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is
issued to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. in the amount of $43,873.20 for partial
payment for work performed through February 18, 2025.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,

McMahon Associates, Inc.

B ta——

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:
cc: Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #5
SERVICE
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, W154956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 I N s P l R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 19209



1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025
C NEENAH, W1 54956 NEENAH, W1 54957-1025
EINKEA BN WL AN TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. FAX: 920.751.4284

CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT

Contract No.

VILLAGE OF HARRISON Project File No.

W5298 Highway 114 Certificate No.

Harrison, WI 54952 Issue Date:
Project:

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated:

GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKING &
EXCAVATING, INC.

4450 Fieldcrest Drive

Kaukauna, W1 54130

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through:

H0006-09-24-00507

H0006-09-24-00507

Five (5)

February 26, 2025

Village of Harrison — Crossroads

Business Park Utility & Roadway Const

September 9, 2024

February 18, 2025

X Contractor's Application For Payment Attached.
X] ltemized Cost Breakdown Attached.

Original Contract $1,215,005.90 Completed To Date $1,074,347.16
Net Change Orders $129,054.53 Retainage 2.5% $33,601.51
Current Contract Amount $1,344,060.43 Subtotal $1,040,745.65
Previously Certified $996,872.45
Amount Due This Payment: $43,873.20

Certified By:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Neenah, Wisconsin

g

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Municipal & Civil Engineer

W:\ PROJECTS \ HO006 \ 092400507 \ CONSTR\ CONTRACT \ CERT PAYMENT \ #5




Crossroads Business Park
Utility & Street Construction
Village of Harrison
Payment Certificate #5 Summary
McM No. H0006-09-24-00507
Base Bld:
Payment Certificate #5 Contract to Date Difference
ltem _Qty Unit Description Unit Prige Total Quantity Total Cost  Quantity  Total Cost  Quantity Total Cost
1. 2103 LF 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer $61.00 § 128,283.00 $ - 2,103 $§ 128,283.00 03 -
2, 858 VF 48 Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including Casting and Chimney Seal $662.00 § 56,799.60 $ - 87.21 § 67,733.02 141 $ 933.42
3. 865 LF 8 Inch SCH 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral $41.00 $  26,856.00 $ - 654 $  26,814.00 48 (41.00)
4. 50 LF 6 Inch S8CH 40 PVC Sanltary Sewer Lateral (..ot 9) $79.00 § 3,950.00 $ - 64 $ 5,056.00 14§ 1,106.00
5. 2,250 LF 8 Inch Water Main $66.00 $§ 148,500.00 $ . 2,250 $ 148,500.00 08 -
6. 6 Ea 8 Inch Reslilient Wedge Gate Valve $2,926.00 $ 17,556.00 $ - 4 $  11,704.00 2 § (5,852.00)
7. 4  Ea 86 Inch Resllient Wedge Gate Valve $2,123.00 § 8,492.00 $ - 4 % 8,492,00 03 -
8. 4 Ea Hydrant $6,376.00 $  25,504.00 $ - 4 $ 25504.00 08 -
9. 50 LF 6 inch Hydrant Lead $65.00 § 2,750.00 $ - 37 $ 2,035.00 -13 § {715.00)
10. 6256 LF 2 Inch SDR 9 PE Water Lateral $25.00 §  15,625.00 $ - 6256 $  156,625.00 0% -
11. 60 LF  2Inch SDR 9 PE Water Lateral (Lot 8) $66.00 $ 3,960.00 $ - 72 % 4,752.00 12§ 792,00
12, 13 Ea 2 Inch Corporation, Curb Stop & Stop Box $1,273.00 $  16,549.00 1% 1,273.00 i4 $  17,822.00 1§ 1,273.00
13. 731 LF 386 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $113.00 $  82,603.00 $ - 731 $  82,603.00 () -
14. 600 LF 30 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $87.00 §  52,200.00 $ - 600 $  52,200.00 0$ -
18. 619 LF 24 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $61.00 $  37,759.00 $ - 619 $§  37,769.00 () -
16. 53 LF 24 Inch Storm Sewer $53.00 $ 2,809.00 $ - 63 § 2,809.00 0% -
17. 361 LF 18 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $47.00 $  16,497.00 $ - 351 §  16,497.00 [ -
18. 67 LF 18 Inch Storm Sewer $39.00 § 2,613.00 $ - 67 § 2,613.00 [ -
19. 40 LF 15 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $48.00 $ 1,920.00 $ - 40 3 1,920.00 0§ -
20, 181 LF 15 Inch Storm Sewer $38.00 $ 6,878.00 $ - 181 § 6,878.00 0$ -
21, 144 LF 12 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $4500 § 6,480.00 $ - 144 § 6,480.00 0 s -
22, 87 LF 12 Inch Storm Sewer $30.00 $ 2,810.00 $ - 87 § 2,610.00 0 s -
23, 1 Ea 36 Inch RCP Flared End Section $5,035.00 $ 5,036.00 $ - 18 6,036.00 03 - |
24, 1 Ea 30 Inch RCP Flared End Saction $3,708.00 $ 3,708.00 $ - 18 3,708.00 08 - |
25, 3 Ea 18 Inch RCP Flared End Section $1,948.00 $ 5,844.00 $ - 3% 5,844.00 03 -
26, 2 Ea 12 Inch RCP Flared End Sectlon $1,564.00 $ 3,128.00 $ - 28 3,128.00 0% -
27, 56 VF 84 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $1,487.00 $ 8,327.20 $ - 9.84 $ 14,632.08 424 § 6,304.88
28, 8.7 VF 72 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $1,235.00 $  11,979.50 $ - 16.09 § 18,636.15 539 § 6,656.65
29, 31.6 VF 60 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $909.00 $ 28,724.40 $ - 2192 § 19,9256.28 -9.68 § (8,799.12)
30, 164  VF 48 Inch Dlameter Storm Sewer Manhole $655.00 $  10,087.00 $ - 1538 §  10,073.90 -0.02 § (13.10)
31, 1 Ea 36 Inch Diameter Stand Pipe Outlet Structure with Trash Rack for Outlot 2 Pond $2,824.00 $ 2,824.00 $ - 18 2,824.00 0% -
32 1 Ea Trash Rack for Outlot 1 Pond Outlet Structure $620.00 $ 620.00 $ - 0$ - 18 (620.00)
33, 1 Ea Anti-Seep Collar $615.00 $ 515.00 $ - 18 5156.00 [ -
34, 12 Ea Catch Basin $2,307.00 $  27,684.00 $ - 12 §  27,684.00 03 -
35, 600 LF 4 Inch Perforated Underdrain with Geotextile Sock $16.00 $ 9,600.00 $ - 500 $ 8,000.00 -100 $  (1,600.00)
36. 3 Ea Yard Drain $2,062.00 $ 6,166.00 $ - 28 4,104.00 -1 § (2,052.00)
37. 1 LS  Utility Trench Compaction Certification $12,738.00 $  12,738.00 $ - 1% 12,738.00 03 -
38. 1 LS  Common Pond Excavation (Estimated at 2,600 C.Y.) $36,242.00 $  36,242.00 $ - 1§ 36,242.00 08 -
39, 1 LS  Borrow for Stormwater Ponds (Estimated at 2,110 C.Y.) $3,108.00 $ 3,108.00 $ - 1% 3,108.00 0$ -
40, 16 CY Light Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $50.00 $ 800.00 $ - 16 $ 800.00 [V -
4, 31 CY Medium Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $58.00 $ 1,798.00 $ - 31 $ 1,798.00 0% -
42, 50 CY Heavy Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $6500 $  3,260.00 $ . 0% - 60 § (3,250.00)
43, 800 S8Y Turf Reinfarcement Mat, Class Ill, Type B $16.90 $ 7,860.00 $ - 250 $ 3,975.00 -260 §  (3,976.00)
44, 6,400 8Y Temporary Stabilization for Prairie Area (Temporary Seed and Mulch) $1.36 § 8,640.00 $ - 3,200 $ 4,320.00 | -3,200 $ (4,320.00)
45, 1 LS Common Roadway Excavation (Estimated at 3,120 C.Y.) $12,340.00 $  12,340.00 $ - 0% - 1§ (12,340.00) :
46, 1 LS Roadway Subgrade Preparation $41,796.00 $  41,796.00 $ - 08 - 1§ (41,795.00) i
47, 400 CY Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) $6.00 $ 2,400.00 $ - [ - -400 §  (2,400.00)
48, 1,200 SY Type1Geogrid $170 $  2,040.00 $ . 0$ - 1,200 §  (2,040.00)
49, 800 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3 Inch for EBS Areas $13.60 $  10,880.00 $ - 0% - -800 $ (10,880.00)
50. 12,000 S8Y SAS Fabric $1.26 $  15,000.00 $ - (V] - -12,000 $ (15,000.00)
51. 3,900 TON Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch $12145 $  47,385.00 $ - [} - -3,900 $ (47,385.00)
52, 5,850 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3 Inch $13.60 $  79,560.00 $ - (V] - -5,850 $ (79,560.00)
53. 15000 SY Temporary Stabilization of Roadway R/W (Temporary Seed and Muich} $1.10 $  16,500.00 $ - (V] - -15,000 $ (16,600.00)
54. 2 Ea Tracking Pad $1,200.00 $ 2,400.00 $ - 2% 2,400.00 VIR -
55, 16 Ea Inlet Protection $110.00 $ 1,650.00 $ - 0$ - -6 §  (1,660.00)
56 8 Ea Temporary Ditch Check $125.00 $ 1,000.00 $ - 0% - -8 § (1,000.00)
57. 2,200 LF Sllt Fence $2.00 $ 4,400.00 $ . 2,200 § 4,400.00 (V) -
58, 60 SY 4 Inch HMA Pavement Restoration (Friendship Drive) $126.67 $ 7.600.20 60 $ 7,600.20 60 $ 7,600.20 03 - i
59, 160  SY  Lawn Turf Restoration (Friendship Drive) $1.60 § 240.00 $ - 09 - -160 § (240.00)
TOTAL (items 1, through 59., Inclusive) [ $ 1,111,140.90 | §  8,873.20 | $_ 866,179.63 | $ (244,961.27))
Supplemental Bid #2:
Payment Certificate #5 Contract to Date Difference
ltem  Qfy Unit -_Description Unit Price Total Quantity _ Total Cost  Quantity Total Cost _ Quantity Total Cost
52-1. 60 LF  Bore 16 Inch Steel Casing Pipe Sanltary Sewer Under STH 55 $708.00 $  42,480.00 0s B $  42,480.00 03 -
52-2. 97 LF 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer $290.00 $ 2,813.00 [ - 97 § 2,813.00 03 -
82-3. 60 LF Bore 16 Inch Steel Casing Pipe for Water Maln Under STH 565 $611.00 $  36,660.00 [ - 60 § 36,660.00 03 -
S52-4. 106  LF 8 Inch Water Main $72.00 $ 7,632.00 03 - 106 $ 7.632.00 0$ -
$2-5. 2 Ea 8 Inch Reslllent Wedge Gate Valve $2,046.00 § 5,892.00 0% - 2 $ 5,892.00 08 -
$2-6. 1 Ea 6 Inch Reslllent Wedge Gate Valve $2,123.00 $ 2,123.00 08 - 1% 2,123.00 0% .
§2-7. 1 Ea  Hydrant $6,050.00 $ 6,050.00 [ - 18 6,050.00 09 -
52-8. 5 LF 8 Inch Hydrant Lead $43.00 215.00 04 - 5% 215.00 09 -
Supplemental Bld #2 Total (items $2-1. through $2-8., Inclusive) I $  103,865.00 | $ - | $  103,865.00 | $ -
Total Base Bld + Supplemental Bld #2 I $ 1,215,005.90 | $  8,873.20 | $_ 970,044.63 | $ (244,961.27)]
Change Order Items:
Payment Certificate #5 Contract to Date Difference
Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Quanllly Total Cost  Quantity  Total Cost  Quantity Total Cost
1.1 209 LF. ADD 29"x 45" HERCP Storm Sewer $179.08 $ 37,427.72 $ - 209 § 37,427.72 03 - !
1.2 283 LF. ADD 24" x 39" HERCP Storm Sewer $142.78 $  40,406.74 $ - 283 $  40,406.74 03 -
1.3 1 EACH ADD 29" x 45" HERCP Flared End Section $5,163.07 $ 5,163.07 $ - 18 5,163.07 03 -
14 14,190 C.Y. ADD Borrow for Lots 10-13 $7.00 $  99,330.00 5,000 $ 3500000| 10684 $ 74,578.00 -3,636 § (24,752.00),
1.5 209 LF. DEDUCT 36" RCP Storm Sewer -$113.00 $ (23,617.00) $ - 208 $ (23,617.00) 03 -
1.6 283 LF. DEDUCT 30" RCP Storm Sewer -$87.00 § (24,621.00) $ - 283 $§ (24,621.00) 0% -
1.7 1 EACH DEDUCT 36" RCP Flared End Section -$5,035.00 § (6,035.00) $ - 19 (6,035.00) 08 -
TOTAL Change Order ltems | §  129,054.53 | $ __ 35,000.00 | S 104,302.53 | $ (24,752.00)|
Total Contract Amount = | $ 1,344,060.43 | $  43,873.20 | $ 1,074,347.16 | $ (269,713.27)]
Completed to Date = $ 1,074,347.18
Project Retall = 25% $§  33,601.51
Subtotal = $ 1,040,745.65
Pravlously Certlfled = $ 996,872.45
Amount Due this Paxment = $  43,873.20

Februsry 26, 2025
WAPROJECTS\HO006\092400507 ConstiContractiCort PaymentiCrossroads Busingss Park Payment Certificate Summany\Cet-05



*s9susoyT oy} WOl AJIoQusUIny SJUSWNSOQ JO UORBOYINSY - LoFJ Juswnsog VIV pajejduios e Bugsenbas Ag juswinoop Siyj JO HOREPIEA UIRjgo ABWL SI18SN

Z6Z5-9000Z OC ‘NOLONIHSYM “M'N “3AY SHOA MIN SE£1 “SLORLHOUY S0 ILALLLSNI NVOREWY 3HLE 2661 © - OVIY - NOLLICS 2661 - INSWAV HO= NOLLVOISLLNED GNY NOLLYINddY - 2028 ANSWAJ0Q VIV
*1ORNU0;) S} 19PUR J0J0RRUC.) JO ISUM() 13 JO SuSH Aue o soipnfard £SHS0'6TIS 10pI(y 95uey) 4G SAONVHD LAN
NOHLM are JuswiAed Jo souedaode pue jusuiked ‘oouenss] "uI1aY POWEN JOWBNU0)D
31 01 Auio ajqeded st QIIHILITD INNOWY 94 L "3]qe10Sau Jou ST 2esyiue)) siy |, 000% €5 750°6T1S STViOL
=req Ag 0008 0008 IPUON SIfE paacidde fe101
:1OFLIHOYY 0008 £5°¥S0°6T1S Joum( Aq Sy3UOUI snomaid w
(P31f11420 Junown ay3 Yim WI0fioD 01 paSupy> o.4p DY} 122YS UOHVNULINCT) SYIUO PUD UORDITIAdY paroxdde saBueyd je10]
i1 w0 s2.mBif [p foyiu] “paiddy wunown sy woyf siffip paifisied Junowp fi uCHDUDIIXS YIDIY) SNOLLDNQ3d SNOLLIJQV AIYINANS J30Y0 FONVHD
gr Q14D INNOWY (9 3wy $591 € T
1ELILEEY S FOVNIV.LIY ONIANTONI ‘HSINIZ OL 3ONVIVE ‘6
"QIH1LYTD INNCIY 343 Jo juswked o) papus st 0T STS‘TY $ ANA INFWAVY INTRINO '8
10J0ROUOT 24) PUE ‘SJUSTENIO( J0ROUC)) S1) LM SOBEPIOOOR Ui ST IO St o Alljenb oy SY'TL8966 S (areoynua)) zoud wog 9 3w ) INFWAVL
“PAIROIPUI Se passarSold seyy 3104, 9YI JI1[q PUe UOBBULIOIE “O5P3|A0W] SOOIV Y04 STLVIOLILLYID S(10IATYd SSTT 'L
= WRLLUT77% 1y, 2 30153 3 01 JPIR JOUMQ) O3 0} SSYRILO IS3YHOTY o “woneondde st Smsudwos (jmio}, ¢ om S5 § ourY)
& S Ow., 3 m 0 wfs &Wu 3t} puR STOBBAISSGO S)IS-UO U0 PISE] ‘SIUSWINIO( I9RBUOT) Si1 YILM SOUEPIOITE U] SO L6EBED' S IOVNIVLIFY SSITAINEVI TVIOL 9
S .»v\o ZININAVd JO4 31 <0_ 11430 S.1031IHOYV 1s6v67e $ (0D JoT oD U [0)
R Aueig v 2 ‘\ =1 ) 10 q§ + g soury) sBeuIEvY (210
3 U' - Tz sondxo UOISSIIO)) AN (€0LD ©o J uumjo))
p— L ] —
z i .m afqagd Areion S [BLISIRIA] P10IS JO % q
e .u@ﬁ% O Mwm/ // 2 7 b X u\ ST 9T 210J3q 03 WOMS PUE PAGLOSNS (€0,D B0 T + @ WuM{OD)
A N .UI AIAVOYLNO Fo Kuno) NISNOOSIM Jo93ES IS6¥67E s oM paRdwod 30 % ¢ e
RENICA VI 'HOVNIVLTY S

g - p 4g (goLpmo pummiod)  FIvVA

ey SULYE YO $ 0L 3¥0LS ® A3LATINOD TVIOL ¥
) 96 ¥11°¢L¥ 1 $ (TF 120 ZLVA OL WNS LOVIINOD €
“ONI "ONILVAVOXH % DONIMOMYL NOSHOIYIATES ANTD MOLIOVEINQOD £5°¥50°6Z1 S SIPIQ ABURY D) Aq SFuBEO 19N T
7090 VPE T $ NS LOVIINOD TYNIOIEO 1

"SNP MO SI TIISY UMOYS justitded JRLINS 18] PUR “10um() U WIOY PaAldoal sjuswled

PUR P3nSSE aIsMm JUSWARJ JOJ SAJEOYILSY) SRoIA0Id oMM 0] SHOA 10 JOIORIUOY) J1
Ag pred ©ooq SARY SIUNOWE [[2 IR ‘SHISWMO0(] 30RNUOT) 24 YRM S0URPIOooe U1 pojo[diuco “payoEnE SI ‘g0LD Wusumseq VIV 199US HORBANRUC)
u3q seq Juswme 10y uonestddy Sup Aq paIsaco Y104\ 917 Jo1Sq PHE UOHBILIOJUT "JOROUO,) S (I HONOSIELOD Ul ‘MO]9q TMOUS e JuswzAed 10} Spew st zonedyddy
SpRUROIY S0REROD A J0 159G I 03 1 SAIUR0 10RO PEEISEPIN A INIWAVd HOd NOILVOITddV S.4OLOVYINOD
H1VvA LOVEINOD HO4 IOVIINOD
0EIPS IM VNOAVIANVI
‘SON .LO310dd : FANNA LSTYOATHIE 0SH
"ONI ‘DNILVAVOXH %2 ONBIONYL NOSMOTYIQTI I INTD

~LO41IHOYY VIA
JOLOVIINOD ST/BTL/T:0L Ao

1O3IIHOYY 956¥%< IM HVNIIN
INMO NOSI¥HIVE 40 IDVTIIA FAISd NOHVINON S¥hi
-01 uonnqsq S *ON NOILLVOI'IddV 2IIVd SSINISNE SAVOY SSOYD -10d10Ud ONI Q3 LVIDOSSY NOHVINONW OL

§39vd O] H03NO 30vd C0LD INFNNDO0A VIV LININAVd ¥0d NOILVYOIHd1L {30 ANV NOLLVOIddV




ZESH0L 397 AN B AN §2
ssrcus 013 e NOGKI260S TULSUOR
9SS 000S %6001 00026'1S e0'0s 14 GOTE'ES o TFOE'ES [ EpiN::y YINTS IHOLS AT ST
£9°BETS 0008 23001 OUEI9TS 0008 ¢ 00°LE9TS 9 QLTS QU6ES aY 9 ¥ANTS IHOIS HONE ST
SEHT8S o008 00T 00465918 0008 ¢ BULEY'ITS 1s€ OLE'IIS f0'Lrs ERIRES YINIS NFOLS 4208 HOMI ST
SIS 00°08 45001 00608'TS 0008 g DUBORTS 5 WRSTS 00°¢es a7 &5 BINAS VOIS BT IT,
67L8T[S ooes %5001 QUESLILES 0008 o QESLLES 819 QESL'LES 0019 I1f 619 YIMIS INIOLS 404 HONI +T|
HYOI9TS oS 25008 0009TCSS 0008 0 OU0UCLES 009 HUOOTTSS 00°L3S 3T 08 YINES IN2OLS JI% HONI O
SERErYS 80708 23001 00'£09°TSS oros 0 00'509°CSS 1172 OB°E09°TIS [LiEepiy ERipta ATMIS TRROLS 8230 HONI 9%
X08 4015
oni68s R S50 0TRLIS ELTIS 1 00'6E5GES <1 QErS9LS OELES HOVE] €1 PEOLS €A YIOD HONI T
6107
0972608 o %0TT 00TSLTS 00S L] QELTS 42 00096'S W99s| 47 ® TVEELYT WALV 3d 6 BAS HONI €
TVAONTY
STIBES 0095 53001 00'ST9'SIS 0008 3] [Lazaiy iy 29 00'529'51S 00°5TS) J7) 509 TYEILVTUSIVM Id 6 HCS HONI T
CLI0IS 00518 el 0OSED'TS 0008 i} DOSEO'LS L8 QOOSLTS 113333 57103 AVET INVEGAH HONE G
ATSLTES 0005 %001 QFOSSTS 206 o BOF05"5ES I3 00°H05SES 009405 HO3 v INVIAAN!
FAIVA
89S 0005 %e001 BOTEE'SS 000s 0 00ThL'SS 14 00°T6E'SS BOTETLRS uNWij v FIVD FOAIA LRSI TISTE HONI 9,
, 2ATA
0TE8ss QUTEsEs %L OroL'IIS 0008 o OUEOL LIS + QO9STLIS QU9TEES HO¥3{ 9 FLVD IDGEN LNIITST HONE S|
O0°SEFLS 000s 25001 COD0S'SPIS 00’08 i} 00°005"SHES 05TC BOO0SSEIS 00995 H 05T NEVIN WLV HONI R
TV ¥AMIS
08TECS %STT OU9SDES 0F0s 0 5095955 5 000SE'ES 006LS dJIpes AEFLINYS DA 0F HOS HONI 9
IVEILVTHIMIS|
LOreEis [0 35001 PUFISITS oS 0 OOFISOTS 59 0USSYITsS H1IES AT} 559 AYVLINYS DAd OF HOS HONI 9!
TVES AANFIHI ONY|
ONIISVD ONIKIN'ION TTOHNVIY
£97988CS [ %ec0! TOELL'LSS 0005 0 TOEEL'ISS s D'66L'95S 2998 FA[8SE VINIS ATVIINVS HONI 8%
SIEI'oS 4001 DO'SSTRTES 080°08 0 V0'IST8CIS 0l 00°E8T°8TIS 00198 31 gore HINTS IFVIINVS HONI §|
qid asva
3-3-GF [EEGI
31vGOL 108 - @
[EN (o-23 QOIS ANY GTHO1S QONSTd STLL NOLLVOITadY
TIETHVA I SN0, D0 CRITINOD Ausssayd | gonEssmr  f ABGNVAd | snomawdwous | qopsdisvy FVTVA
IOVNIITY ORI % TIOL STVEIVIN GHIA TR0 HE0R. RORFIINVID | @TiI@EnS ERC: 1) ox ADECTID WROAL 40 NOLY AORTA
I I

“ON 103(0Wd SLOTLUHIUY ~fdde Sew swoy 3um 307 IBEWMAS AQRLY ALY FILATO) GO ] TN 30y

ST/ S0OL GOTNEd “TEROp ” ot ]

SCRUCALVA NOLIVIFIddY TORIE §T TOREIGLLSD poy D

§ "ONNOLLVIITddV Smmzze " INNAYE $03 NOLEVILEESED GNY NOLLYII'TddV ‘T0LD 109mmoed VIV

e €020 INGHn0T H1Y 133HS NOILVANIINOD




TIGUONT 2T AN 16321
Zestzazo s e w2
ONERSYIS
s 25001 00°00S o06s o 00008$ 91 DOBOSS. 00058 X3p 9t IRIEVS ¥H AL/ IVEIRE 1O
AJ0TasE
07881S 2001 OOSOTES 008 o 0'SOT'ES 1 0U°501ES DHTES SH i AIIVAIIOLS BOI MOWOH
A2 0052 183,
DITIRIS 24001 GOTHT9ES 0908 o QUTITILS l BOTETYES OTITHS s1f ROLLYAYIXT CINOE NONNOD|
“RELD|
06°9€9S 2001 00'SELTIS wros 0 PSLTIS 1 OUSEL'TIS DORELEIS st NOLLOVEINOD HONZUL ALITUN
0TS 00°TSETS %29 COTOLES 6008 0 00SOTTS T 0095198 2TSOTS HOVE| € NIV VA
N$208 ITXLOID /M
[ OBUI'ES ooe8 00°000'SS 9008 0 DFOD0SS 00§ [LETY 09ts o1 009 NIVEQUIANT GRLYHORE HONI
aTrsIs %001 fusaiiny L 0 DOESYLIS Tl DU OFLOTES BOWVE! 21 NISVE HILVD
SIS 25001 00°ESS 0008 0 WIS 4 Q'SISS 00°51SS| ROVaf t FVTI03 43S LNV
FALLINELS ITTACANCS
050S 000z 230 0008 0005 o o°0S 0 006398 009795 wvat e [ ZFLLNO ¥OL NIV HSVEL,
ONOd T LTLINO YOS Xy
0TS %001 00TIYTS 0508 0 OUFISTS 1 09FTSTS TSRS HOVE HSVEL/A RHNLONYLS 13UAO)|
Fd1d GNY.LS ST LTINVIA HONT 9<1
02€08S orits 25001 08ELOOLS 00'0s o OFELIOLS N B0°LS0'01S 005398 AT FTOUNVIN ¥EWIS)
INHOLS YRLIINVIG HINI 3
TTOHNVIY
99665 Tr66LsS 2363 RTSTEGIS 0005 & STSIERLS I OPFTLSTS DOG06S AAfTE YIMTS WYOLS WITLIINVIC HINT 09|
FTOHNYIV Y2 0SS
11668 : %951 ST9EYSIS 0005 o ST9YSIS 6051 05°6L6'11S 0L LS alr6 IOLS HILAINVIA HONE T2
FICHNVIN ¥INTS|
097128 ~ B 93921 S0TERTIS a00s 0 S0TETIS 56 BTLICSS QLIS Nt INSOLS ¥ZLAINVIAQ HONI +8
NOLLDTLOHA RIS
0F9s1s 0008 2001 00'sETIEs [ o DOSCTES z QUSTI'ES DUISES HOVE| T NOILOIS ANE AV SOV HONI 21
00°T6TS 00'0S 26001 DUFES'SS 009S o O0TFISS € VORE'SS QUEEE"T Hwap € NOLLISS QNI I5EV1:t SO¥ HONI §3
OFS8IS 000 2001 S0S0LES 00US o DOSD2"ES. 1 0US0LES 007502 HOVE{ NOLLOIS ON3 GTIV LI dD¥ HONI 0F
€LIses o0es 3001 00°5£0'5S wos ul QO'S£0'SS 1 BOSLOSS DUFEHSS HOVEf 1 NOLLOES (N GIV 13 420 HONI 9€
050LIS 000 #3001 00'019°TS 00'os u DOVIS'TS 123 00019 o0°0ES L8 FINIS INHOLS IEOND 21
00$CES 0605 001 0008595 o0'0s o 0005E9S ST 0003898 0SS Eiai YLNIS WHOLS a0 HINETE
06°CrES 0008 %003 DOSIS9S w00 0 QURLYGS 18t BOSLESS 00°RES 21} 181 FINAS PROLS HONI 51
&30 T¥0a
3LVAOL 1081 a-a
a1V 9-2) CDIOLS ANV CNIOLS QORRASHL NOUVIIIdaY
TIEVIAYA HSDIZ 0L @en QLTINS NTINISTYR ORI SHE ausvad | saonssamons | donzatsvt SIYIVA
FOVNIVITY FDNVIVE % TYIOL STVRELEVIY QLT IEYOT MHOM sowsvad | agmoaganos ERERRGY A1) ALIINFID. 010N 40 NOULTRISIA
i I
“ON 123{0"d KLOJIFHOEY “Hidde Sem swol 2 J0f FEMEDE HYEITS 250 SPRATLY 30 § TN 97
ST/RTAC *OL QOrdEd ATIOP FAUCDD 201 0L POITIS ST SICRODIN "RO[q SRR O
SUBLTHLVA NOILYOTddY PIQORTIE 51 BOURGROD paust >
€ ONNOLLYOriddY BRI INTNAYY ¥04 NOILVIRILYED ANV NOLLYOTTddY "T0£0 I0oumood VIV
0wt s0z30ma £04D INFRNDOT FIV 133HS NOLLVANIENOD




2661-£02D

ez 3G "N T SN
255 ety NORKIITSOY 010 B4 oo,

oros WS 529 000 [ o oes ] 0gerds AN AST o5t FARNG AIHSANIRS "L NTY S30L NAWT]
FARHA HSANIREE - NOLLYEOLSTH.
10°085S ®os 26001 0T009'2S VURUILS 07 WS 0 LS L9°9T1S Ast oo ENFINEAYG VINH HON &
[Logineny %001 oreuss Loy \d 23t Y BOTT Uiz WS 1) 00T AON33 LS
0008 00°0003S 250 o'es (LI 0 woes (1] 'S YONTIES HOYR{ 8 NITHD HIMA dINTL
ores 00059'1S %0 5008 008 0 0oes i} WIS B33 HOV3! Sy NOLLIALCY¥d 13N
OFOCIS uo'es 35001 V00T 000S 4 QTS T [ gxy TS HOYAf ¢ OVd DNINOVUL|
RN,
T Q3IS DERL AVE AVAAVOY,
s 00°G0531S %0 9es es 34 o0'es 0 (Ui 1Y s ASt o0o'sl JO NOLLVZIHEYLS "diNii
TAOIRTY
oS 0U0956LS 250 ov'os H0°0S 0 232153 0 WDIS6LS 09EES SNCL] 053¢ £ ISNEHT DOV JSVE!
00°6s 00°SSELS 50 0098 oS 0 006 0 0O°SSLES SHTIS SNOL{ Q06T -1 F2SN2A DOV ISVE
oS 90'000'LS 50 w'os 000S L2 K0S o GOVHELS TS st 000°TT OREV S¥S
SVEHY $83 303
o'es 00'0sR'01S 20 wes 0008 i 0O0S 0 PEOESDIS s SNOL] 008 of ISNAG ALV DIEDOV ASVE)
QoS DFOrOTS 30 0ves 60708 0 ooUs (] OIS orls RE3 Ry QREO030 § 3481
ores 0009S %0 [ 0008 0 oS 0 QUOUrTS 0098 A0 00F se3
oS GFSELIES %0 HEOS o0'0s ] Wros L DOSELIES OUSALTIES st NOIVEVITEd 3AVIDERS AVAGVOY|
AJeRI€71g
oS COOFELIS 250 0008 oros [ 000 { BrOriTss QoorETIS 71 "IN XVAAVOR NOWINOD,
TN
FTQIIS SBNIL TAY IRVED
K9S VQ0TETS %08 QUOTE'YS o0°0s L] OIS {ine 000F9'SS SIS AS} oor'9 04 NOLLYZTTEVLS ASVEOdIIL]
T 3dAL BISSYID|
SL7861S POTLEES 2505 COSLEES wos i 00BLEES oSt 00°0S6'LS 06SIS A8 008 IV INTRIOAQENITA SH0L
oS 0ODSTEE %0 000s oo'es ] 0008 L] HFBSTES 0U'59S ADf o5 JRIEVE ¥H BLAL/A JVUSURT ANVEH
06°63S 22001 0036L'TS oS {3 0ORELIS I OUS6LMES QEES ADf 1€ DRIEV ¥H
AL /N dVEIRE NNITEN:
330 [EEd
FIYEOL 10N} F-ar
vy o-2 AIHOLS GNY JIYOLS QOIS STHL NOLIVIFIddY
TIOGEVA 1SN O <ot RIFWNCD ATINGES®N SIOmBe StHL ADINVAD | S3OIAIBIWNONY | COIBISY LATYA
IDUNIVIZN BONVTYE % IO STEDIAENIY GALFIGNGD XE0M FOBIAMIND | @aLxmnOs ERle il (9 Xy ABINVID SEHOM 0 NOLLAMISSG
1 ]

0N LOBIOHd SLIBLHOYY “Hieds Kem swoy a1 305 SECENS HGFUTA AOYR SEATID 10 | W07 57)

STRTT {OL G0N “ITeP KATDT 5q1 07 PRITIS AT SYMOIE “n0pq STOGRGEL aF

SURITHLVA NOILVIITddY . POUDRIR ST TORFOUED POTSES SI0DRA00)

£ ONNOEEVOTIddV SUOIMEY " LNSINAVE Y02 NOLLY DLILLNTD GNY NOLLYIIIAY ‘T0L0 IHmmoog Ve

o FOLOINTID0a F¥ 133HS NOLLVAINILNOD




ESIE0LD

AT DG WO SUSYIA” P IRIFYY HOA SONSEIR S13TI0NIY 30 DLOIUSM RYOUITY TNy
Zogra wrve NOIDORTSS TR U0 LTBG MALYANINGD  T0ID INIADCO Y

ocLlrges | oswens  feos OTLEETNLS | 0508 P 9EELEOTIS TS spgoL puBID
%001 N OUS ¢ i vy el DOSEO'SS HOYIHD NOILOIS ONH EREVH d0¥ 9€
e 00T kH oS [} €8¢ e P0°LSS Exiltan WMNTS FRHLOS 4 .08
oy 2k TNy 2001 el o Hes 1 60 e WS TH(600) WIMAS INVOLS dJd 9¢]
QRLVINLLST
06'8TLES TSLETS %L 0ORLETLS DOVOFES 0005 BORLERLS oSS 00°0EE°66S LS AD] 061FT £1 NBHL 1 107 YOI MOWCd
SI'8€LS 2001 LOE01'SS 08 0 LO'91'SS T LOTEQESS Ly9Iss OVI[ I 103 ANT GV T JOUTH HONS S X 6T
+OTOTS 2001 FLOOF S WS i SLO0F'DES ST ELO0F0ES RO g1} £t FINIS FHOLS dOUHH HONI ST X 1T
6C1LE'IS 2001 TLLTHLES wos 0 LTS (4 TLLLELES AD'RLIS| a7 s VRIS INUOLS dIHTH HONI S¥ X AT
SL0IS %001 0OFIES [0 & 0SS S SR 00°EES ER QVHT INYIQAH HONE 9|
0E°Cnes 22001 0U050'9S W9 0 V05098 t 0005098 HFOSOGS HOVHL INVIQRH
AATVA
£1onts 001 QEETS 000 i DOECITS 1 BETITS OOECETS HIVE L AIVD IOCIMN INTFUSTY HIN 9
ANIVA
09FECS %001 DOTES'SS wos 0 OTES'SS T DOCTEI'SS DOIEELS HOVIET FAIVD JOAIN INITSTS HONE 8
89°18¢S o008 25001 YTE9LS 0005 \'d 00TEFES 01 DOTIYLS oTLs 47| s0t NIVIN ¥TIVMHONE S
S5 EELS
AN NIV BRIV 804 3did
00EEEIS | ooos 00t 00°009°91S 0008 0 00099'95S 09 00099'95S o5 a1 oo ONSVD TELES HINI 91 5408
SRS 0008 %001 00'LIS'TS 000S 212 oSS L6 WELIRTS WETS a1 L6 UINIS JULINYS HONE 8|
55 HIS UIANA VZAIE LYVLNYS
otCITS 0098 25001 QUOSETES D0S 1] 00'0ETES 0% 000SE'TES 03045 a9 FdId ONISYD THILYS HOSNI D FHOT.
74 418 TVINIINEIdd0S

12-3-Q1 330G
3ivaor N 10N} @-gt
(ELVE {o-m GTHOIS ANV GHYOIS AORATISTHL NOLEVIF IV
FISVIRVA I HSINIE 0L O+ TEITTIRCD KUUINHSTAd [s{e-rREntie] AnINvad SAOIAT A WOXS qomIs Isvl LYTVA
EOVNIVITH FONIVE S SIVIOL STVORIRIVIV QIITTINOD HUOM NOAS LNV QTLKIZHDS FIEL LN Fino] ANDYID WAOM 30 NOLLAIN IS
1 |

0N LOHIOU SLOBITINY gdde o Swoig 20y 203 ST YT DI SIDRLLO 5O | TR 3571

STRUT 0L QORE Y0P 1955 31 01 POIRIS ALE SUTHEE \XE SHORCAGE )

STRITILVANOLLYIMddY PRTPIIIE S OIS0 PORS SHRIRITOD

$ ONNOILYIITddV BmueIed " INIAYS YOI NOILVIHLIBLD ANY ROLEVIIIEdy ToLD Iommeq ¥Iv

i £0L0 INFHNI0T FT¥ 133HS NOLLVANILNOD




