McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

May 22, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager
W5298 Highway 114

Harrison, WI 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
Crossroads Business Park Utility & Street Construction
Certificate for Payment #7
McM. No. H0006-09-24-00507

Dear Chad:

Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #7 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is
issued to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. in the amount of $95,306.94 for partial
payment for work performed through May 14, 2025.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,
McMahon Associates, Inc.

——= D

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:
cc: Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #7
SERVICE
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, W1 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 I N s P I R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 1909



ENGINEERS Y

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. FAX:

X ' ' 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O.BOX 1025
, C VI8 /A TIR DI\ NEENAH, Wi 54956 NEENAH, W 54957-1025
ARSI TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200 '
920.751,4284

CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT

Conftract No.

H0006-09-24-00507

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated:

GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKING &
EXCAVATING, INC.

4450 Fieldcrest Drive

Kaukauna, WI 54130

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through:

Conftractor's Application For Payment Attached.
X itemized Cost Breakdown Attached.

VILLAGE OF HARRISON Project File No. H0006-09-24-00507
W5298 Highway 114 Certificate No. Seven (7)
Harrison, WI 54952 Issue Date: May 22, 2025
Project: Village of Harrison — Crossroads

Business Park Utility & Roadway Const

September 9, 2024

May 14, 2025

Original Confract $1,215,005.90 Completed To Daie $1,174,648.80
Net Change Orders $129,054.53 Retainage 2.5% $33,601.51
Current Contract Amount $1,344,060.43 Subtotal $1,141,047.29
Previously Certified $1,045,740.35

Amount Due This Payment: $95,306.94

Certified By:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Neenah, Wisconsin

e D

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer

WA PROJECTS \ H0006 \ 092400507 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ CERT PAYMENT \ #7




Z4o L offied

20 HeoVURLILING Sjealia) JUBWIARY XBd SSOUISNE SPEOISSOIOYUSWARH LODVRRIUOOMSUOON 0S00YZE01900CHIS LOAMOUdV M

5202 ‘1z Ao
|{€9'859' %P1} $ [Zcigv'oss $ [ veo0e'ss [o60vi 1L 8 ] (emsniauj “gg yBnoayy -} swey) TV10L
(0oo¥e)  § 0Sk- - $ 0 - $ 0007 $ 091§ (2AuQ diyspusu) uopesojsay pnj ume]  AS  0SL ‘65
- $0 02009,  $ 09 - $ 02009'L $ [99Zi$ (2AuQ diyspuatid) uonelojsay sWoAR YINH WUl #  AS 09 ‘85
- $0 0000¥r  $ 0022T - $ 0000¥'y  $ 00T ooued IS 41 002 i
- $0 00000t $ 8 00°000°L $ 8 00°000°4 $ 00°52L$ joouo yoyg Areodwey  e3 8 95
- $0 00°059°L $ S 00°059°L $ St 007059} $ 00°0LL$ uopospoidle|ul B3 Gl 65
- $0 oooorz  $ ¢ - $ 00'00¥'z  $ 00002'1$ ped buppes) e3 g v
(0000g'9L) $ 000'GL- - $0 - $ 000059k $ 0LL$ (yoIniy pue pseg Aresodwal) My Aempeoy jo uogeziigels Aresodwa)  AS 0006l €S
(95°062'66) $ O'6SE'r | Y6920 $ ¥O06%'L | v¥E920Z  $ P06V 0070956 $ 09€L$ You ¢ esus sjebaibby osed NOL 058'S k4
(0o'gee’Ly) $ 008'e- - $0 - $ 00's8e’ly  $ SLTI$ you| yf}-| esusq ejebeibby sseg NOL  006°€ ‘LS
- $0 00°000'GL  $ 000'2L | 000006 § 000°CL 0070006k  $ STL$ oUged VS  AS 0002t 0S
(0008801} $ 008 - $0 - $ 000880k $ 09€L$ sealy $g 10} You] € ssuaq sjebaibby eseg NOL 008 K%
0ooro'e)  $ 002'L- - $0 - $ 00°0¥0'C $ oL1$ puBoeg L odAL  AS  00T'L 8y
(oo00v'e) ¢ o0t - $0 - $ 00700+ $ 009% (sg3) epeibang mofeg uoleABdXs  AD 00V Ly
- $0 00seLr S b 00seL'ty L 00°S6LLY  $ 00°S6L'L¥$ uopeledald speibang fempeoy ST L ob .
- $0 oooveet $ L ooovezt $ L 000vEZL  $ 00°0vETLS (A3 0Z1°¢ 1 pejewgsT) uoneAeoxy Aempeoy uowwod ST L Ed
- $0 00°0¥9'8 $ 00v'9 05°2€9°2 $ 0S6'L 00°0v9'8 $ seg (uoin pue paeg Aresodwa[) Baly dURId J0) UolEZIIgels Aletodwa)l  AS 0049 R4
(0og'z08) ¢ T 0zT8eT'L  $ 8sh - $ 00°086°2 ¢ 066l g9dAL ‘] $SEID JRN JUBWRoIOUIBY UNL. AS 00§ k>34
(oooszel ¢ 0% - $0 - $ 00°0s2'e $ 00°59% ouqed yH odAL yum dey-drg AreoH AD 0§ 47
- $0 00'864°L $ ie - $ 00°86.L°L $ 00'8S% ouged yH odAL yum dey-diwnipeN AD L€ %4
- $0 00°008 $ 9l - $ 00°008 $ 000S$ ouged yH odAL ym dey-dpi BT AD 9L of
- $0 oogor'e $ L - $ 00'g0Lt'e ¢ 00'80L'ES (AD 0L1°Z 18 pojewss) spuod Jojemuolg Jojmoog ST 1 ‘68
- $ 0 00zrzee  $ L - $ 00°ZyZ'9e  $ 00Tre9ss (A0 005°Z & pejewns) UoReARSXT puod uowwed ST L 8¢
- $0 00822 S L - $ 008822k $ 00'8ELTLS uogesyiped uopoedwod youaa Aypn ST L i
(00280'T) ¢ L- 0oLy $ ¢ - $ 009519 $ 00250'2$ ueigpeA B3 € ‘'9e
(00009 ¢ 001~ 000008 $ 00§ - $ 00°009'6 $ 0098 300G S|AXS]08D) UM UlBIPISpUN Pajeloddd YUl 41 009 'S¢
- $0 0ov89'Le  § ¢l - $ 0078922 $ 00°L08'C$ useguoed e3 2L e
- $0 00°G1S $ - $ 00°6LS $ 00SLS$ Jejlop deog-quy B L €g
- $0 00°029 $ 1l 007029 $ 1 007029 $ 00°029% BINJONAG OINQO PUOd L JOANO Jojdoey ysed)  e3 | e
- $0 00ve8z S L - $ 00%28C  $ 00%28Cs puOd g JORNQ 10§ 0By USEIL YIM SINONAS J9RNO adid puels Jeppwelq youjge B3 | ‘1€
(or'el) $ 200 06°€L0'0L  $ S - $ 00°/80°0L ¢ 00°S59% SjoyUB JOMSS ULIO)S JejoWBIJ YOU 8% A ¥'SL 0e
(z1'66L'8) ¢ 896 82'6ee'8L  $ 22 - $ Ob'yel'ec  $ 00'606% SJOYUBJ JOMSS ULIOIS JSJSWBId YoU 09 JA  9'LE 62
G9'069°9 § 68°¢ slggo'gl  § sl - $ 05'6L6°LL  $ 00°SETLS SlOyUB)Y JoMeS UWLOIS JajewRIq UouI 2L dA L6 82
88 H0E'9  $ T 80Ce9vl ¢ O - $ 0z'/2e'8  $ 008LS SloYUB JOMSS ULIOS JejeWRI YoU 8 A 9'S Lz
- $0 oogel'e $ ¢ - $ 00'8Zl'e  $ 00'%95'L$ uogosg pug peRd JOY YU ZL B3 T ‘92
- $ 0 00¥es $ € - $ 00F¥8'S $ 00°8YELS uojoeg pug pateld doY YU gL el € 74
- $0 00802t $ 1 - $ 00'80L'¢  $ 00'80l'¢s uopoeg pug paseld JOH Youl o B3 L b4
- $0 00'se0s S b - $ 00'SE0C $  00°9E0'ss uopoeg pug paleld JoY you 9 B3 L €2
- $0 00019 $ 28 - $ ooole'z $ oo0es lemegwuols Yol 41 48 k~4
- $0 0008¥'9  $ vl - $ 0008¥'s  $ 00°S¥$ BMIS UUOIS oY YdUi gL J1 bl ‘e
- $0 00'8/8'9  $ 18l - $ 00'88'¢  $ 008e$ PMmegULOIS YU gL J1 18l ¢
- $0 00026t ¢ OF - $ 00°026°L $ o0'8vs BMOg ULOIS JOY WUl 6L 4T OF Bl
- $ 0 00€192 $ L9 - $ 00°€L9C  $ 00'6eS jemeguuOIg Youj gL 47 29 ‘gl
- $0 0oZ6v'9L  § LS - $ 00/6¥'9L $ 00LPS JOMBS ULIOIS dON YUl 8L 41 LSE L)
- $0 006082 $ €5 - $ 00608  $ 007€s$ MBS UUOIS YUl bZ 41 €S ‘ol
- $0 00'6sL2e  $ 619 - $ ooesLle  $ 007198 Jemeg UUOIS dOY UoUl F2 41 619 sL
- $0 0000226  $ 009 - $ 0070022 ¢ 00/8% JomMes WHOIS Jo¥ You 0 41 009 Pl
- $ 0 00'g09'28 $ LeL - $ 000928 ¢ 00€Ll$ JBMBS WOIS oM Youl 98 41 LeL ‘€l
00€LZr $ L 00ZeeLL S vl - $ 006759 $ 00°€LTL$ xog dojg 9 dojg qun ‘vopesodiog youiz B3 €L ZL
00'26. $ 2L oozely S 2L - $ 00°096'c  $ 00°99% (6107) preleTEIRM Id 6UAS YOUIZ 41 09 Ly
- $0 006296l $ S2Z9 - $ 00'szo'sl ¢ 00Ses RIS A 6UAS UOUIZ  J1 S29 Ok
(cogrs) & el- 00'ge0c $ e - $ 000SL2  $ 006S$ pesqueipAHyoul g 1 0§ ‘6
- $0 oovos'sz $ ¥ - $ 00705'sT  $ 00'9.£°9% weipAq B3 ¥ 8
- $0 oozev's S ¥ - $ 00'267'8 $ 00€zZL'TS aAjen sjeD obpop jusisSy Ul ¢ B L
(00'esg’s) ¢ e 00F0LLL S b - $ 00°95S°4L  $ 00'926°C$ onen oeD obpapyjuslisey ysu[g B3 9 9
- $0 00°005'8¥L  $ 0S2C - $ 00°005'8¥L  $ 00°99% ulR Jeepm Ul g d1 0S2C 'S
00901l $ WL 00980 $ ¥9 - $ 00'0s6'e $ 0068 (6107) fetee] Jomeg AIEjUES OAd OF HOS UoUI 8 41 0§ k4
(00°1%) $ - 0071892 $ ¥S9 - $ 00ss8'oT $ 00'L¥S jelsje] jemeg ArRUES OAd OV HOS Uoul 9 41 659 €
Zr'ees $ ¥ Z0'eeLlS /8 - $ 09'66.96 $ 00799% [eag Asuwiyy pue Bugses Buipnjou| sjoyueyy Jomeg AlBJUES You 8y JA 868 4
- $ 0 00€82'8ZL  $ £0L'Z - $ 00€8Z'8zl  $ 00°19% Jomog Alejues youl 8 d1  €0L'Z ‘L
1sedelol  Ajpuenp IsoD IRjol Ajuend  Jsodejol  Ajjuend el S2ud Jun uopdussag nuf Ao wey
aduIIPIg 3jeQ 0} }PRjUOD 3 912o1ILRY) JusWAey ’
:pig aseg

L0S00-7Z-60-9000H "ON INSW
Arewing 2# sjeonnia) juswihed
uosLIBH jo abe[iIp

uogonisuod 1948 B ANnN
Jied SSauIsng SPROISS0ID



z10z86ed Z0-HBDVUBLILING SjeatieD JUauifed Sed SSAUISNg SPEOISSOIONUSUAEH HEDVRRAUOOWISUOD\ 05007Z60\9000HIS LOSMON M
SZ0Z ‘1z hen

690’66 $ = JustiiAzg 1y} an(j JUnoury
SSOVLSVO'L § = pouag A1snoinaid
6T V0 LYL'L $ = [ejoNgng
1SL09EE  § %S¢ = ebeuroy1oedold
088V9VLL L $ = 2)eq 03 paje|dwoy
[teo'siv'eol) $ | 08'8¥9'%L1°L $ | ¥6'00£°66  $ | ev'090Fve’L $ | = unouny yoenuo) fEr08
Hoozsrve) § [ es'zocvor  $ - 3 | esyso'ezl ] swayf Jopio sbueyd TVIOL
- $ 0 (o0'se0e)  § 1 - 3 {00's€09)  $ 00°SE0°SH- uonoeg pud paeld JOY .9€ 10NAd3a HOv3 L Il
- $0 (o0'1ze'vz)  $ €82 - $ (00'129've) $ 00°/8%- JeMag UUOIS dON L0 1ONGIA 4T €82 9l
- $0 (oo'219'€2) $ 802 - $ (oo°Zt9'e2)  § 0O€LIS- Jamag ULIOIS dO¥ ,9€ LONG3A 41 602 gl
(0025Lv2) ¢ 9sg's- | 008iS'vL § +S90L - $ oooee’s6  $ 00°L$ gl-0l SlolJoymouog @AV CAD 08L'PL vl
- $0 0e8L's § L - $ L0°€9L's $ 20°€9L'S$ uopoeg pu3 pareld dOYTH L.GY X W62 GAY HOVE L el
- $0 yL°907'0F  $ €82 - $ yLO0V'0Y  $ 8LZVLS Jemeg ulOlS dOYIH LBEX .Y AdY 4T €82 L
- $0 ZLiTv'Ie  $ 80T - $ ZLler'iS  $ 80BLLS JoMag ULIOIS dOMTIH .SP X862 aaY 41 602 L'l
3Soj [0l Ajuenp  3soD jelol  Apuenp jsodjelel  Apuend e10L ESTRETT uonduasaa nun Ao wey
aouaIelIq a1E( 0] J0BIU0D J# 31eoliua) Jusuied
:swiayf JspiQ sbueyn
|(e9'659'FFL) § | zzobe'0L0'L § | v6'90¢’s6  $ 1 06'500°51L2°L $ | Z# Pig [ejuswa|ddns + pig eseq {e10L
.- $ [ oo'sog’sol ¢ [ - $ ] oo'sag’eol S ] (aaisnjou; “g-zs ybnouys "L-zs swey) elol Z# pig [ejuswejddng
- $ 0 0061z $ g - $ 006l $ o0'evs pesjuelpAHUoU[9 41 S 8-S
- $0 000s0'9 § 1 - $ 000509 $ 00°0S0°9$ welpiy e3 | LTS
- $ 0 ooezl'z  § L - $ ooezl'z ¢ 00'€ZLTS oAleA o1eD eBpep uslisey yout 9 B3 L EA
- $0 00268 $ T - $ 002e8's  $ 009v6°CS sAleA djeD ebpep jusiisay Youfg B3 T TS
- $0 00Ze9’L ¢ 90l - $ 00Ze9'L  $ 00TL$ uep eleMYoUl g 41 901 rzs
- $0 00099'9  $ 09 - $ 00098‘'ee  § 00'LLOS S5 HLS Jepu U Jeje 10y adid Buise) [ealg you[ gL alog 41 09 'e¢s
- $ 0 00°€L8'C $ 16 - $ 00'ele’e $ 0062 Jomog AlRjlueg youp g 47 16 KA
- $ 0 o0o8y'zy  $ 09 - $ 0008’z $ 00808 S5 HLS Jepur Jameg Aseyueg adid Buisep jeajg yourgralog 41 09 ‘1-2S
oD [ej0L  Apueny  jsogfRjol Ajpuend ised ol Ajpuend =0T soud Jun uonduosaq win Ao woy
adsualema ajeq 0} JoenUCD i S120IHe)) Juswied
‘z# pig rejusiwaddng

20<S00-¥2-60-9000H "CN WO
AlBWIUWING 2§ 91BOUN49D JuslAeg

uostueH jo abejjip

uogonnsuod s 2 ANEn
Jied sSauisng SPeoISsSoID



*3asUSolT oY} Wos AIORUSIRNY S USWINSC JO UOREBDYILISS - LoV JUswnoog YIY pajeidiuios e Bupssnbal AQ Juswindop Siu J0 UOREPIIEA UIBIQO Kew siasn
2661 @ - OVIY - NOLLIGS 2664 - INSWAYd 0 NOLLYDISLLNEO ONY NOLLYOTTddY - 2029 INSNNOOA VIV

2625-50007 5Q ‘NOLONIHSYM “AN “IAV MHOA MIN SELL 'SLOTLIHOUY 40 SLNLLLSNI NYDRNIAY 3HL

*1oERuo) SIY3 JSPUN JOJORDUO)) 10 1uMQ) 3 Jo sjydu Aur o) sopnfaid
oM axe JuewiAed o souedecor pue JuswiAed “SoUBNSS] "HI2ISY PIWERL JOJOBNLO)
o 03 Ajuo ojqeded st QHIJLLEFD LNNCWY 941 S[gEneTau 10U St aesyn1a) si],

31eQg g

JLOdLIHOEY
(‘p3313420 JUNOWD 247 Yiim We0fiH0D OF paSUDYD 24D IDYL 133YS UONDIUIIEOD) SYIUC pUD HoNwoIddy
S} UO S2nBY |V [OINY] P TUROWD Y] W0 SAaffip paifiiiao unoup fi uonvuDIdxs YovIlY)

§° oot GHIALLNED INNOWY

"QaIdLYAD LNACKY 943 Jo jusided 01 popinus st

JOIRNU0 ) 3L} PUE ‘SIUSINOO( IORAUO) 9Y) i/ SOUBPIOOIE U ST HIOM 943 Jo Airend s
A1y Pt s passa:B01d SBY SIOAL 23U} J91[2q PUE UOTIPULIQIIL ‘S3PA[MOLD] SI0SYDIV
S . SIM ”2%\,. \ﬁﬁ 243 0] 321} JOUMQ) U3 O] SIIJINID JosRaTy A1) ‘uoneoijdde sy Surstidwoo
W.. ...&@@mgww\w SUOLIBAIDSO FIS-UQ U0 PISE( “SIUSWNIOQ J0R[UC) 3} [HM 0URPIOIO. U]

oy N i sk A

TNVOVILNO yo luno)
- oreq T : W g
£

*ONI “DNILVAVIXHT % DNIIDNUL NOSHI¥IAZYA GNGD  HOLIVILNOD

210J2q O} WOMS PUE PIqLIOSARS
NISNOOSIM 0 3=g

Spy3 ot

“3NP MOU ST UIRIOY UAOYS Justiked JUALING JBY] PUB IDWA(Q) S} WOY Paaladal spusuiked
PUE DInSS! 215/ JUOARJ JO] SSIROLIHG,) ST0IASI] YOI 10§ JHOA JOJ 20J0RNEO)) 311

£q pied U93G 2ARY SHINOWR [ 12y} ‘SIOWINO0( 10RNU0.) 24} (LM 30UBPIOIIE Ut pajo[dwed
uasq sey Juaindey 10§ uonesjddy s Aq PAI9A0D JI0A, SY) JIII9q PUB UOHRULICH
‘93papmou] $I0JORINO.) Y] JO 153G U} 0} 1Y} SIYI1I90 I0J0BNUC]) PIUSISIOPUR A |,

£SYSOT6TIS 18paQy sduey ] Ag SHONVHI 12N
00°0% £SYSH6T1S STVIOL
0008 00°0$ UO SH} PIAOIAAR [B10],
00°0% T ESHSO6TLS IBUMG Aq SO SNOLADIE 1L
) paaoxdde ssSueyo [m0 1,
SNOLLOOAAA SNOLLIAAY ANVAANS ¥EGE0 IONYHD.
(g auyg ss9f ¢ oWy
19°190°CEE 3 AOVNIVLITY ONIANTIONI ‘HSINIA OL 3ONVIVE 6
P690E°Sh 3 ANA INGWAYE LNIUEND '8
SCOVLSHO' $ (oreoyna) youd woy g aui]) INFNAVL
WO $3LVIIILYE) SNOIATYd §S37T 'L
(jmio}, § 2ury 85977 y U
6CL¥0 171 g FOVNIVLIIY SSTT GANYYT TYIOL 9
1$°109°¢E $ (£0LD 30 | LI{O) UL {BI0L,
30 g¢ + 6 saury) 28eme1ay 10,
(£0LD uo J nWM{oy)
3 [ELIBYRIA PAI0IS 3O % 'q
(£0LD uo g + (J mwunjo))
1$7109°CE s o poiduio3 0% < e
‘IOVYNIVLIIY 'S
(¢orpuo pumo3)  FIVQ
03 SFIWLIL $ OL Q93¥01S ¥ GEII1dN0D TY.LOL ¥
o6 F1I'ELY ] $ (z= 12w 3LVA OL WNS LOVAINGD €
£CPC0'6T1 S swopQ s8uey) Aq S8uRO BN T
P 090" vPE T $ WNS LOVILNOD TYNIDIRC I

"PAYoRYE §1 ‘g(LD) JUAUMO0( Vi 199YS UCHENUNUO))

"}oBRU0.) 3T {IlM UOHOIULOD Ui ‘M0oj9q UMoYs S8 usuifed 10f opewt st uotpesiddy

INIWAVd d04 NOILLVOIddV S.HOLOVIINOD

F1vd LOVILINOD 04 LOVILINOD
OE1¥S 1M YNNVINYY
*SON 10410¥dd TANEG ISTIDATIIL OSHY
"ONI “DNILVAVOXE ® ONDIONUL NOSMOIIAaa I NTD

:LOFLIHDYV VIA

YOLOVIINGD 8085

1DdLIHOEY 95675 1M HYNIAN
YANMO! NOSIT¥NVH 40 ADVTTA IANIA NOHVIDW Stil

03 uOYNQLISIA £ *ON NOILVDI1ddV

AUVd SSENISIIE SAVOY SSOVUD ~LDE10¥d

ONI d4LVIOOSSY NOHVINDW OL

s39vd  OM[ HS03NO IOV

0.5 INTANNDOA VIV

INIINAVd ¥Od4 NOILVDIJILY3O ANV NOILLYOIlddVY




26BL-E0LD N e st o v v
0968 ares et BOT6IS s i B00T61S e DOOEE'TS ao'ses oy WIATHS PRIOSS A28 61
SOLIS ooas i B CIvTs s i3 COTINES L9 BEEIOTS Q6ES 19 WHAVS ITROLS HONINT:
SRETSS i ons o 0OLEY'9IS anes £ QOLEFIIS 158 arLEYOIS oS 2 B14 WARHS VOIS U TLINI 81
SPUEIS oS g ROGRYTS [0S o ANGONTS € OFGORTS s 31 513 WA 15 NHOTS HONDIT
S6LRRIS anos gt R B5LLCS o008 & ESLLLS 5] BOBSLLES amr9s 14 619 FANHES TNIOLS 0 1ONERT
DO RIS anes gl R 00T'TSS ones il DOAOTTSS L WSS DELSS T3 800 WRADS IVHOLS LI HLINESE
SUBEItS oons [t RTINS anns & O'iNGTRS 1o BUEND'ERS 0a¥1s E=1REVY LA ITROLS LU NI 98
XOH4EEE
011688 SEtein] #8t DOTIREIS nwras i oNETNLIS 2t AGHSNS LTS ovg ¢ PAOIS RIS HUOD 11N 3]
Ly
9IS ] £ FooTsLes oo &3 avisLys =3 ANBE'LS 6995 o TR TEVTASIVAL Bd 6 US TIONIE
AT
STIRS an0s Tt aFFTISIS ®Ins 1 0OETYSIS Erad DOSEYSIS 806es 33 509 PRIV TVAL 3 6 HOS TORS]
SELOLS DEEHS s ASEES focid i OSEN'ES 1x3 ONOSL'ES 1353 1 05 CIVERE INVHOLAT 1N 9
SIS s g CAWTSTS o 3 PFOSSTS 5 00°p05'5TS 09LEDS wng Y INVICIALL
) HATA]
89 4THS s e BOTGHSS s 5 A TEY'SS 3 a0TEY'SS LTI v BIVE HIKEI LN USSR BOMES
3 ERY Lt
T SRSS BNTERSS e AFEOLIS s i AL IS i [ODSS'LIS 009T6'TS BN 2 LI AD(RAL IN IS 19 1N §]
sTHLS oS <001 °O0SPTS a0s & [OOSR ES TS 0a00SRIS anges i 05TT NIV VAL LN 8
AT RIS
ORTELS e i st o9s'ss o as o4 a3950'58 t] AOSEES 0g6LS 305 AOVIINVS A 07 LS HONIS
TR 45
OLOPE'(S WS il QFFISDTS wos i3 FIRILS r<9 265589 21312 $4f $52 AMVIINS O O HIS HONI 2
P RN
€FORRTS  [trasst Xl TOEELLSS onus % THLLL'LSS 1728 DGRLISS anTyos ANISES AVERVE HOND S
SIPIPOS g 0N £ATRTIS nons i BIFERTRCLS gty ANLBTRLIS Q¥ 198 1§ $e1x UTAVIS AV EINVS IRISL N
arg 35y
18 8 UG
RANLEL Nt TONE HE 31
HpvR . GIOIS TNV UIROLS AR AR NOUNV WY X
CHOMAVA OF 5 0 LRS- ) 134 sy AN IO e SHEOHY i rae IARe SERTEL SN E
ATV TNV, e mIng SDDLLIVY ZEETEIIRS N, SAON S D AR SY g STENGEY IROM, 0 NOMATKE
M‘ - m . :
SON 1L YIEONE RLJHINLEY Al ATID SR ST 20f HETMTAL TYTIACA UDTIA STRCHCKY,) BC | BHRHY RS}
STES O GOR% FRRE
STEUS TLVANOLI VLY PAIMIT  RORTAL PHRIHS ST
L CONNOUYXTWY SWDMEIWD * INHILAYAT HOS MO VIR UNV NOTTVOU TGV 'Z0LE5 wammmsd Viv'
s E0LDINFHNO0G ¥I¥ 133HS NOLLVNNILINOD




RGIID

4

sours v Boanss NS i HOBOSS ki KOS o0S Ex: 8] TV LAY 208 AVIRIRA TP
Adnend
LSS L OIS s it A0TDI'ES t ARSOIES RIS EL B WHEVAIRO 1S HOL Mot
ADonsz s}
QLIRS g DOTHTHS s o AVTETOLS ¥ PHTPIES QATHT'9ES 31 %
CHEEY
06 9€95 el fORELTIS anos i POYLLTIS 4 MRLLTIS nrULTIS LRl R NOHLIVIVO.) TLINRIS LI
HTE0ES boirasing et AFEOPS aos 4 QOIS e 4Hos1DS HCLoTs Havaf ¢
pALTES
00 00FS e iR o00N0SS s o faTAR'ss R DDA 0091s £} 009 NVRCRECNG G TVACH L RN
GTFREIR B DTRYLTS nwes i WSS ol 0049 0L00TS nA D HE AN
jTANLY Sanif [£45:435 oS &3 IS 13 aF5ISS argIss [ER s WCEUET LIS 1A
SDIRTIANLS 1 1 LSO ORI
gty e razes nonEys H Aoos 0 WS 00n9s Ny 1 TTHN0WOT HOVH BVUHL
NGA T LTTI0 HOA KR
OTIRIE g 0 PSTS onns 13 YIRS H BYPIRTS COVERTS 0V} & HSVHD AN LTS £ 438N
ONVIS WLV ERERE 2L
DLEASS B[S o BELLTOIS oS fh QAELOOIS e aLgo'ols (143294 ER1i431 FIONVIV S %
IRIOIS AT (IVVICE TEONE b,
. HIONNVIY,
YT I66S TIB6LRS T RTSTRCIS oS (13 STECEAIS oI QP FCLReS QO'G06S faiioe A IRISIVIOLS W EIONVIC HINE 09
3 BRI
1168 Sk 2951 SLOIgRIS oa9s 3 SYOES'MIS LR MHLETIS BOSET(S 53748 TVHOTS HHUAINVICHILINT 32
- RN ERVIS RN
a0 IELS Sy TP 0L SHTEOS anes o BOTOPIS 'S NTLECRS COLIHS mips PRIOES A EREVIC TN 95,
i ROIL I H O TR 1
[Ea- 141} xS 25003 BORTINS amos 5 POBTIES o9 CORTYES eSS HEN NOLE LIS CINGE SRV 1T £ 34
GTTGES shetis L0 oTYRSS anes 1 QPR'SS i RYE'SS AORVG1S WLy
FERIS aEE it RS 0us i n0I0L'CS 3 ARBLES PORALS a1 NOIYIS GG O 1) 38 BIst )
SLISTS a0as s 1 5L0'SS L i [TEI'SS H aSLNSS BOSED'SS A1 B NOTL YIS G CPRINL 539 TENL 2L
0 nels s R A00IvLS fuyes i3 QOMYTS LS HIPW'ES OO'BES bgiiay VI B IVIOIS AN LT
HFCES 88 0t D89S oS i 150598 vk AFOBOS a0t WIS IHOLS OV JLNITE
N6 EPES S ot a0 8R0S wns & 0DREYIS 8%, DUSLWBS G08ES AR WHAHS OIS HONT §
TRE REMIt
ot : - oy
£18VH b 8 a RO Ay IR LI o
LA R TanbEce g5 pt CEEE E ROy AR AT RN AR Y ORI ISVT M TVA
are I hy _SavIvid = 410 SRV AT IR, g T woNA KA ] feteniss ENMA A [T HErsv s ARSI NEEDENET
ON 34O S EREYY “&plde Apm Samn Hrm 3y SICMEAAI QSIS LM FIALGLEO3 B0 ) IWUN[OY 9]
STIEIS 10T CIORHHd . sonep POTEIS 21T SINGHR *250N] ut
STFNS RV NOLEV.OV RV TRUITHT S UOHTMHLIDR PURLS SIOREINS)
L ONNOH VI Y Fmmeweo *ENHHS, AV O TNOH YOI LA, (Y NOT VORIV "T0LD Wamman(| ViV
i LD INSROO0Q VIY 133HS NOILVNNLINOD




nantd 3 x o
2661E02D ks el
oS Ey £ Tans W [ 5 & Tannpis @S ES FENATE ATSRY AT TN ALY ]
1 FATHCE HNCINAD - RERGME A
TN ORES s ann AT HYLS s £l A0S o8 oz LS 299218 5] a9 IR RIS LIS
EOTLS 3:001 onores 8303 ol RS 008'T OB0EES s 1} 0007 MNP
0088 om o aM'is OIS 53 4TS 7 anen's [B SIS ¥ LY ILHK AT
ETES i AL 0SS 5t oS i £0055°1S oIS vy 51 NOR DT 338
20ATIS I LA TS RS ] HEMY'es h LOUAYES HreaT' s fin N SVETRERnEL
PALIIS WL AV AU
6GO8 EBOTOLS g s 2008 i ares 3 aAROBS9IS a8 A8} popst ORO
[ Aot
WIS SSRGS 55T PROT0LS PEROTBCS st 8N o 1009FLS L3 SNOTE SRS W€ HSN KT DR VA
o808 A SROLYS it anpes o5 1] s 0 TSRS SITIS SNOTE an8'C WBeE 1SN KEDOY ISVE
DODELS was o000 oUORSIS BINSIS L] EiEeS ] H0VSIS TS ASE ASOTE RN LERKE
| SVIDIV St At
HOOS AFBRLBIS s apas S o fw0os 15 PH0NNIS S SNO$ § ons o TR SRR R Y
e WWHTS 260 oros oS 4 feidi i WOEH'TS 8Ls AS§ BaT IR PR TIAL
oS weer's 250 8005 aous o ares & aNpOY'TS a8 A oor Sory
SLEBHIS s a0 WAL oasaces ' wos ] ASELITS ASELIES s 1 NI RIS AUAMIVERY
KT
LIS aas 200 OIS [WWETIS H 0885 it U APTIS BOBFTTIS st N TAVACGVO
FLYFIY
S apEd RV Y
AATLYS QROMNS 0§ TS 0561 RS 10005 nsi'y sparss SIS s oty 1§ RAVUOARRY
TS LI 2506 0T TRTLS anas 0 OTEITLS sy 2005628 arsis ASEpEs TVIV LN U ERIOANERL R
/ues WUSTNE et} [n'es s 0 2005 o BROSTES awsoS A ORIV RAN T I AVALIE QAT
RB8S 25001 AORGL'ES B 0 BERELIS 1 AOBALIS 2T8SK A DRV B
$34 1 /A VR TNMCRRSE
W@ A0 Faoa
YO X foNt
0.8 € IS ANy AWERGERN,
eRato) oo QY . SHARILRIL s A SE SRSV ITIVA .
At % VDG : T TN 1 R WM LS, 3 AR X3 Aty e A R A e
SON 1RO RE LIV ydln A S HNEIGE SRTMINM DGONA QMM SIEUY L § BIRR,) asE
STNES 0L QORI o 227 7 DINET ORI R b 3
STPIE 4TV NOTTV. TV P e B
£ O NOHVOTAY FEARED  [NUIVAYA ¥OS NOTIVILH LY OUNY NOUN DTSV L0460 Ry Vi
Elovad <38 bovh EGLDINIANASOA VI

133HS NOLLYANIINOD



KL

TS 0000 IC BN AINSLLE ML
zemt N NCIUOTZB8E ZHLD O,
TFTELRSS | WTIFGRIS (228 ATSHOPLYLS s PEINESES IRIFLGLN'(S I0VFETS SIMOL pURID
s 1STS) Lt S rSS) oons i Sy sy ¥ o soarsst 0OSER'SS BV NOTL 3 5 ONI CHRR™HE 4% 23
1551 iE) 24001 o 3rg'pest meas i o 120'PESY 3T 0109 IS} amess FHscE AAAVIS PR DS d LY
o8 BRI SY 25001 o0 L19ITS) 348 5 aHHE IDETSY aag- B0 L 1FNESH s TiitE RS IAOTS LA
£ TR
§ OGRTLES anTSLeEs %5L VORSYLS fo0s 3 ORLEPLS pS5aL ONREEEES 00S A} ORTET 1 IRIET 01 S1077 A0 A0t
SYRSTS 200 LSS oIS % L089T'SS ] weorss LaWIss v 315 QN IRV 1 4001 LLONE SR 45
POOTOTS 23001 PLYTOPS BRS e PLIOFIPS TR PLIOYBYS i dis K Re WA 1S IRICH S AREULHINI SCX 8]
GELLRIS ] LIPS s TLITHLES L LTS S06LIS TR WA 1S TRIDTS OWUTHINT XA
ELTTS e BREICS W i SIS 5 0SIeS LTS i3S 3§ 5 GTRRAH I ¥
05 TOES 240} 00085098 oS i 00NsH'9S H 1 0805095 2005095 oV TVRILALH]
A
ST'901S 22001 NELTTS oS 0 ap TS % 0B 5T1'TS aoEITS WAL 3 TR AL ENCHURSHRS 2N
Y
DI OIS anTeY'SS ouns o GO TERSS 4 COTER'SS 0TOVETS #wg T LTV EDC I INHEUS RN 8]
09 1RES w0 25001 DOTLD'LS unos i [ 901 0TEOLS wus £3] o0l NIVIR TN HONE ¥
[
FLIVA RO AN
DUEERIS  adns it B09Y0ES o 3 £0099°9¢S 19 06 099'01S 001198 fyi X0 DNSV T1918 (LN 91 245
SHOHIS H00S Tt MCIRTS ‘oS &3 mLIRTS L6 LIRTS 0 6TS 46 TR ARV LI ¥
6 1S HHCN AW IS AN HIRVH]
[ ic s wanit 0TS f 2 o0 OZYTYS » ASP'TYS 60'RLS 410 E2 ISV T LIS LLISNT O S
74 QI TVINNETAI0S]
T
ARV B4t
£V C e N L
+vrva gl “HENREL S RTINS | RELTANY'] #YIVA
. ADANTL L NI IWOMZZRLINY. I LxEalienithn MWL BTN fiv. n Ay SEHERE XX AR TR
“fydde ATnr ST AINT S0} AEETRY HALLITA AR SR 10 TR0 257}
PMIBCHE §1 TTEITIIRS FOUTHS SR, )
L ON NOLLV.F AV FTmEw * LAV B0 NOH VLTI LY NV NGU YL IWAY "F0L0 IR VIV
Laiatess 0.0 INIWNOO0A VIV

133HS NOILYNNILNGD




