McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ARCHITECTS |

June 11, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager
W5298 State Road 114

Harrison, W| 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
Municipal Standby Generator
Change Order #1
McM. No. H0006-09-24-00512

Dear Chad:

Enclosed herewith is Change Order #1 for the above referenced project. This change is an increase in
the Contract in the amount of $14,136.00. The current Contract Price is $227,906.00.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return signed copy to our office, and we will distribute
accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.
Respectfully,

McMahon Associates, Inc.

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Sr Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:car
Enclosure: Change Order #1
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI| 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 I N s PI R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 1909



MCMA.HON 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O.BOX 1025

ENGINEERS N\ ARCHITECTS BEELURRIR NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 CHANG E O RDER

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200
FAX: 920.751.4284

Contract No. H0006-09-24-00512
VOE POWER & SYSTEMS LLC Project File No. H0006-09-24-00512
301 N Kensington Drive Change OrderNo.  One (1)
Appleton, Wl 54915 Issue Date: June 11, 2025

Project: Village of Harrison

Municipal Standby Generator

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(ltem Description) (Price)
1.1 | Revised equipment locations, revised main disconnect enclosure type and revised $14,136.00
feeder size per the attached itemized Construction Bulletin #1
TOTAL +$14,136.00
The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:
CONTRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Order $213,770.00 - days
Adjustments Per This Change Order +$14,136.00 0 days
Current Contract Status $227,906.00 - days
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. VOE POWER & SYSTEMS LLC VILLAGE OF HARRISON
Neenah, Wisconsin Appleton, Wisconsin Calumet County, Wisconsin
By == - > By: //ﬂ%/ By:
Date:  oco\ W\ 2025 Date: 06/11/2025 Date:
O OWNER Copy Four (4) Copies Should Accompany This Change Order
O CONTRACTOR Copy Execute And Refurn To ENGINEER For Distribution
0 ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)
O FILE COPY

PROJECTS\H0006\092400512\CONSTR\CONTRACT\CHANGE ORDER#1




MCM AHON CONSTRUCTION BULLETIN

ENGINEERS \,

To: VOE Power C.B. No, 1
Attn: Rob Van Offeren C.B. Date; May 2, 2025
301 N. Kensington Drive Revision Date: May 2, 2025
Appleton, W 54915

From: Jill FitzSimons, PE

Project: Village of Harrison — Municipal Bldg Standby Generator

Project No. H0006-09-24-00512

e  Revised equipment locations,

e  Revised main discorinect enclosure type.

¢ Revised feeder size to panel MDP. This was to assist with voltage drop issues for the separate
addition / remodel project.

MeMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 MeMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, W1 54956 Malling P.O, BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 S E R V l C E
PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM l N s P I R E D

SINCE 1909




VOE Power & Systems LLC CHANGE ORDER

/@Y > 301 N Kensington Drive

X% Appleton, WI 54915 REQUEST
(920) 428-4160 ' #01
CUSTOMER Date: 5/5/2025

Village of Harrison
W5298 State Rd 114 Estimator:
Hartison, WI 54952 Rob Van Offeren
(920) 428-4160
rob@voepower.com

Project: Municipal Standby Generator
Project No.: H0006-09-24-00512
Re: Construction Bulletin #01 Pricing

Labor (75 hours @ $100/hr): $7,500.00
Material: $4,551.00

O H & P (15%): $1,807.65

Bond (2%): _ $277.17

Total: $14,136.00

Please Note:
Price based on reusing existing wire for Panels A, B, C, and RTUs

Estimate Prepared By: Rob Van Offeren

This Is a quotation on items listed above., Quoted prices are subject to change upon quantity
change or other changes made by customear. Proposal is valid for 30 days.

Thank you for your consideration.



Village of Harrison Municipal Standby Generator
Construction Bulletin #01 Pricing

Labor

Qty Description Cost Each Total Hours
1 |change disc main to nema 1 -$2,800.00( -$2,800.00{ 0.00
1 |delete down spout relocation -$500.00f -$500.00{ 0.00
1 |change 3" rigid to EMT and delete paint -$1,250,00] -$1,250.00[ 0.00
-100 [3" EMT $7.00] -$700.00{ -11.00
-440 [350 cu thhn $7.25| -$8,190.00] -10.00
<110 [#1 cu thhn $2.00 -$220.00| -1.00
170 (3.5"EMT $10.80| $1,836.00f 23.00
760 500 cu thhn $13.00] $9,880.00] 27.00
190 |[2/0cuthhn $3.50 $665.00 4.00
60 |2" EMT and 90s $6.50 $390.00 6.00
80 |1"EMT $2.00f $160.00| 4.00
70 [feet of 15/8 slotted galv strut $4,00 $280.00| 4.00
1 |remove door and frame 2.00
1 |demo conduit/wire to panel A,B, and RTUs 6.00
1 |re install wire, cut over existing panels and RTU's 21.00
TOTAL  $4,551.00 75.00




