McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

July 3, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager
W5298 Highway 114

Harrison, WI 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
Commerce Park Plat -
Utility, Street & Stormwater Pond Construction
Certificate for Payment #1
McM. No. H0006-09-23-00309

Dear Chad:
Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #1 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is
issued to Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc. in the amount of $357,792.33 for partial payment for work

performed through June 30, 2025.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc. Should you have any
questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,
McMahon Associates, Inc.

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Sr. Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:car
cc: Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #1
SERVICE
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, W1 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, W1 54957-1025 l N s P I R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 1209



McMAHON

\TECTS
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC,

1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025
NEENAH, WI 54956 NEENAH, Wi 54957-1025

I TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200

FAX: 920.751.4284

CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT

VILLAGE OF HARRISON
W5298 Highway 114
Harrison, W1 54952

Contract No.
Project File No.
Certificate No.
Issue Date:
Project:

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated:

DONALD HIETPAS & SONS, INC.
1450 East North Avenue

Po Box 166

Little Chute, W1 54140

H0006-09-23-00309

H0006-09-23-00309

One (1)

July 3, 2025

Commerce Park Plat Utility, Street

& Stormwater Construction

February 20, 2025

Is Eniitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: June 30, 2025
Contractor's Application For Payment Aftached.
X ltemized Cost Breakdown Attached.
Original Contract $1,316,945.25 Completed To Date $376,623.50
Net Change Orders $0.00 Retdinage 5% $18,831.18
Current Contract Amount $1,316,945.25 Subtotal $357,792.33
Previously Certified $0.00
Amount Due This Payment: $357,792.33

Please process and forward payment to Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc.

Certified By:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Neenah, Wisconsin

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Sr. Municipal & Civil Engineer

PROJECTS\HO006\09230030NCONSTRICONTRACT\CERT PAYMENTV#1




Commerce Park Plat

Utility & Street Construction

Village of Harrison\Darboy Joint S.D. No.1
Certificate for Payment #1 Summary

McM No. H0006-09-23-00309

Base Bid:
Payment Certificate #1
Item Description Bid Qty | Unit | Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total
1 |8-inch SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer 1,200f L.F. $41.00| $ 49,200.00 1,204/ $ 49,364.00
2 |48-inch sanitary sewer manhole 33.00| V.F. $425.00| $ 14,025.00 32.74| $ 13,914.50
3 |4-inch SCH 40 PVC sanitary sewer lateral 336| L.F. $35.00{ $ 11,760.00 0| $ -
4 |8-inch water main 1,877 L.F. $55.001 $ 103,235.00 1,621 $ 89,155.00
5 |6-inch water main 123 L.F. $50.00| $ 6,150.00 30| $ 1,500.00
6 |8-inch resilient wedge gate valve 6| EACH $2,650.00| $ 15,900.00 5| $ 13,250.00
7 |6-inch resilient wedge gate valve 5| EACH $1,900.00| $ 9,500.00 2| $ 3,800.00
8 [Hydrant 5] EACH $5,915.00| $ 29,575.00 2[$ 11,830.00
9 |1-1/2-inch SDR 9 PE water lateral 228 L.F. $28.00| $ 6,384.00 $ -
10 |1-1/2-inch corporation, curb stop & stop box 6| EACH $800.00| $ 4,800.00 $ -
11 |Bore and Jack Casing Pipe for Watermain 70| L.F. $670.00| $  46,900.00 $ -
12 {12-inch Storm Sewer 461 L.F. $43.00| $  19,823.00 $ -
13 |15-inch Storm Sewer Lateral 292 L.F. $46.00| §  13,432.00 $ -
14 |15-inch Storm Sewer 595| L.F. $45.00{ $ 26,775.00 $ -
15 [18-inch Storm Sewer 1060| L.F. $48.00| $  50,880.00 $ -
16 [18-inch RCP Storm Sewer 168| L.F. $57.30| $ 9,626.40 $ -
17 |24-inch Storm Sewer 871| L.F. $60.85| $ 53,000.35 $ -
18 [24-inch RCP Storm Sewer 139| L.F. $76.50( $ 10,633.50 $ -
19 [30-inch RCP Storm Sewer 140| L.F. $102.02| $ 14,282.80 $ -
20 |36-inch RCP Storm Sewer 351| L.F. $124.00] $ 43,524.00 $ -
21 |18-inch RCP Flared End Section w/Trash Guard 3| EACH $1,625.00| § 4,875.00 $ -
22 |24-inch RCP Flared End Section w/Trash Guard 2| EACH $1,965.00| § 3,930.00 $ -
23 |30-inch RCP Flared End Section w/Trash Guard 1] EACH $2,650.00| $ 2,650.00 $ -
24 [36-inch RCP Flared End Section w/Trash Guard 1| EACH $3,500.00| $ 3,500.00 $ -
25 |Pond Outlet Structure w/Trash Racks 11 EACH| $16,000.00| $ 16,000.00 $ -
26 Pond Outlet Structure Modification 11 L.S. $450.15| $ 450.15 $ -
27 |48-inch diameter Storm Manhole 89.88| V.F. $560.00| $ 50,332.80 $ -
28 {60-inch diameter Storm Manhole 20.43| V.F. $745.00| $ 15,220.35 $ -
28 |72-inch diameter Storm Manhole 7.62| V.F, $935.00( $ 7,124.70 $ -
30 |Catch Basin 10| EACH $2,665.00] $ 26,650.00 $ -
31 |4-inch perforated underdraln w/geotextile sock 500 L.F. $22.00| $ 11,000.00 $ -
32 |Yard Drain 3| EACH $1,975.00] $ 5,925.00 $ -
33 |Strip & Stockpile Topsoil 152,500 S.Y. $1.08{ $§ 164,700.00 152,500 $ 164,700.00
34 |Common Excavation 35,870| C.Y. $4.401 $ 157,828.00 $ -
35 |[Clay Liner (2' Thick) 3,500| S.Y. $0.01| $ 35.00 $ -
36 |Geotechnical Engineer (Stormwater Pond) 11 L.S. $3,085.35| $ 3,065.35 $ -
37 |Heavy Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric 53} C.. $67.42| $ 3,573.26 $ -
38 |Medium Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric 53] C.Y. $67.42| $ 3,573.26 $ -
39 |[12-inch base aggregate dense 1 1/4-inch for Pond Tralil 1,600] TONS $13.54] $  21,664.00 $ -
40 |SAS Fabric for Pond Trail 2,750 S.Y. $1.52| § 4,180.00 $ -
41 |SAS Fabric for Roadway 4,750] S.Y. $1.52| $ 7,220.00 $ -
42 |Base aggregate dense 1 1/4-inch 1,650 TONS $12.781 $  21,087.00 $ -
43 |Base aggregate dense 3-inch 2,450 TONS $12.78| $ 31,311.00 $ -
44 }1.5-inch HMA pavement, 3LT 58-28S (temp) 420 TONS $93.93| $  39,450.60 $ -
45 |Placing Topsoll 11,000| S.Y. $1.06| $  11,660.00 $ -
46 |Temporary Pond Seeding 1.73|ACRES $3,333.00| $ 5,766.09 $ -
47 |Temporary Seeding 25.7| ACRES $797.90| $ 20,506.03 $ -
48 |Tracking pad .2| EACH $1,010.00| $ 2,020.00 2|$ 2,020.00
49 [Inlet protection 13| EACH $90.00| $ 1,170.00 $ -
50 {Temporary Ditch Check 4| EACH $84.84| $ 339.36 $ -
51 |Erosion Mat (WDOT Class |, Type B) 900| S.Y. $2.33| § 2,097.00 $ -
52 |Silt fence 7,000 L.F. $1.67|$  11,690.00 7,000 $ 11,690.00
Subtotal = $ 1,200,000.00 $ 361,223.50
July 1, 2025

W:APROJECTS\HO0061092300309\Constri\Contract\Cert Payment\Commerce Park Plat Payment Cert Summary Worksheet\Cert-01

Page1of2




Commerce Park Plat

Utility & Street Construction

Village of Harrison\Darboy Joint S.D. No.1
Certificate for Payment #1 Summary

McM No. H0006-09-23-00309

Supplemental Bid #1:
Payment Certificate #1
Item Description Bid Qty | Unit Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total
S-1 [Common Excavation (Roadway) 2,000| C.Y. $8.34| § 16,680.00 $ -
$-2 |SAS Fabric for Roadway 3,020 S.Y. $1.52{ $ 5,958.40- $ -
S-3 |Base aggregate dense 1 1/4-inch 1,360 TONS $12.78] $ 17,253.00 $ -
S-4 |Base aggregate dense 3-inch 2,050 TONS $12.78| $  26,199.00 $ -
S-5 [1.5-iInch HMA pavement, 3LT 58-28S (temp) 350] TONS $93.93| $ 32,875.50 $ -
S-6 |Placing Topsoil 2,150| S.Y. $2.38| $ 5,117.00 $ -
S-7 |Temporary Seeding 2,150} 8.Y. $1.01| $ 2,171.50 $ -
Subtotal= $ 106,254.40 $ -
Supplemental Bid #2:
Payment Certificate #1
Item | Description Bid Qty | Unit Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total
S-2.1 Load, Haul and Place Exist 1-1/4-inch Aggregate Base 1] LS. |1$10,690.85 | $ 10,690.85 $ -
Change Order Items:
Payment Certificate #1
Item Description Bid Qty | Unit Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total
1.1 JADD 6-inch SCH 40 Sanitary Sewer Lateral L.F. $38.50{ $ - 400 $ 15,400.00
Total= §$ 1,316,945.25 $ 376,623.50
Competed to Date $ 376,623.50
Project Retainage 5% $ 18,831.18
Subtotal $ 357,792.33
Previously Certified $ -
Amount Due $ 357,792.33
July 1, 2025
W:APROJECTS\H00061092300308\Constr\Contract\Cert Payment\Commerce Park Plat Payment Cert Summary Worksheet\Cert-01 Page20f2




1445 McMahon Drl P.O. Box 1025
MCM AHON Neenor?, V\C/JI 22952\/6 Neenc?!:, W] 549571025 AP P Ll CATI O N
; Telephone:  (920)751-4200 . F O R P AY M E N T

FAX: (920)751-4284
VILLAGE OF HARRISON PROJECT: 2025 COMMERCE PARK PLAT
UTILITY,STREET ,POND
CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTOR DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC
Contract No. H0006-09-23-00309
Project No, H0006-09-23-00309
Applicalion No, 1
Application Date 6/30/2025
Period From 6/1/2025 To 6/30/2025
Application ks Made For Payment In Connection With The Above Coniract.
The following documents are attached:
[ schedule Of Values
[ schedule Of Unit Prices
[ inventory Of Stored Materials
The Present Status Of The Account For This Contract Is As Follows:
Original Contract $1,316,945.25 Completed To Date  $ 376,623.50
Net Change Orders $ 0 . Refdinage 5 % $ 18,831.18
Current Confract Amount  § 1,316,945.25 Subtotal $ 357,792.33

Previous Applications $ 0

Amount Due This Application:  § 357,792.33

The undersigned Contracior hereby swears, under penally of perjury, that (1 All previous progress payments received |
from the Owner, on account of work performed under the contract referred to above, have been applied by the j
undersigned to discharge in full all obligations of the undersigned incured In connection with work covered by prior
Applications For Payment under sald contract, being Applications For Payment numbered 1 through
inclusive; and 2) All materials and equipment incorporated in sold project or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application For Payment are free and clear of all liens, clgims, security interests and encumbrances.

1

Dated  6/30/2025 20 25 DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC
(conrrocfor}
COUNTY OF {Eme & titie) ‘“.mmnm,, ",
STATE OF o\f’j 2 gy, o,
Before me on this 30 day of JUNE 20 2 personally appeared  STUART HIETPA§: Q‘?‘ """ .,'?%:‘".;;
5 f \ nTA/a B
known to me, who being duly swom, did depose and say that he/shg is ’rhe . 'f"g
PRESIDENT of the Coniractor above mentioned; Ethot’he/,@e ;3
(fifle) 2o UBL\WU 7§
AN S F
executed the above Application For Payment and staternent on behdlf of scid Coniractor; o d# all Qf. < q; &

statements contained therein are true,

correct and complete. "'f.,,' IS0 S
My Commission Expires: _11/13/2026 Esiene, O Hitmp o

(Noiary Puﬂdc)




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT | | |
ESTIMATE # % PROJECT # HO006-09-23-00309 | | |
PROJECT NAMES COMIMERCE PARK PLAT UTILITY, STREET & STORMWATER POND CONSTRUCTION
BASE B0 SANITARY SEWER
SCHEDULED PREVIOUS REQUEST _THIS REQUEST TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
ITEM NO. DESCREIFTION OF WORK Qry. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
3 8" SANITARY SEWER 1200LINFT. | $ 41,00 o s - 1204 1S  49,364.00- 1204 §  493,364.00
2 48" SANITARY SEWER 33 VERTFT, |$ 425,00 o _|§ - 3274 1% 1391450 32,74 $ 13,914,50
3 6" SCH 40 LATERAL BBELNFT. |8 3850 0 |$ - 400 |$  15400.00 400 $  15,400.00
SUBTOTAL §  78,678.50 $ 1867850
BASE BID WATERMAIN
4 8" WATER MAIN 1877UNST. | § 55.00 0 1621 |8 89,155.00 1621 $ 89,155,00
5 6" WATER MAIN 123 LINFT. $ 50.00] 0 - 0 $ _1,500.00 ] 30 $ _..1,500.00
[ 8" GATE VALVE GEA. $§  2,680.00 a_ |8 - 5 5 18,250.00 k] $ 13,250.00
7 6" GATE VALVE 5 EA, $ 190000 0 [$ - 2 $ 380000 2 ] ,800.00
3 HYDRANT 5 EA. s 591500] o |3 - 2 §  11,830.00 2 $  11,830.00
9 1-1/2 SNCH PE WATER LATERAL 228LUN.FI. 15 2| o 1% - $ - 0 $ -
10 1-1/2 " CORP., CURB STOP, STOP BO, B EA. 5 80000 O |% - $ - 0 $ -
11 EQORE OR JACK CASING PIPE 70 LF. $ e7000( o |$ P [ - ) $ -
SUB TOTAL $...319,535.00 §  119,535.00
BRADING & STREET CONSTRUCTION
33 STRIP & STOCKRLE tOP SOIL 16250050, Y0S. [ & el o s - 152,500 | 4 164,700.00] 1524900 |8 164,700.00
34 COMMON EXCAVATION 35,870 CU.YDS | $ 4,40 e 18 - 0 $ - 0 $ -
35 CLAY LINER 4' THICK 3,500 5Q.¥0S |4 o0l ¢ |3 . 0 $ - [ $ .
36 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER POND ilumpSuM  [$  306585) 0 IS - 0 $ - [ $ -
37 HEAVY RIP RAP 53CU. YD, 5 6742] 0 S 0 $ - 0 E -
38 MEADUM RIP RAP 53 CU, YO, 67421 0 |$ 0 $ - 0 $ -
39 BASE AGGREGATE POND TRAIL 1600 TONS 3 1854] o0 |$ 0 $ - 0 -
40 SAS FABRIC FOR POND 270080, YDS. 1§ 152 o_|$ 0 $ - 0 .
41 8AS FABRIC FOR ROADWAY 475050.¥0, 18 i52] o0 |$ 0 $ - a .
42 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1650 TONS 3 1278] 0 |$ . 0 5 - a $ .
a3 BASE AGGREYATE DENSE 3" 2050 TONS S 1278 0 |5 - Q $ - 9 § :
44 1,5 INGCH PAVEMENT 420 TONS $ 1298 0 - 0 5 - ) $ -
45 PLACING TOP SOIL 1,00050v05 | 8 1.06 D__|$ - a $ - [ $ -
46 TEMPORARY POND SEEDING 1.73 ACRES $  3,333.00 0 - g $ - 0 $ -
47 TEMPORARY SEEDING 25.7 ACRES § 79790f O - 0 $ - 0 s -
48 TRACKING PAD 2 EACH $ 101000] 0 - 2 3 202000 2 [} 2,020.00
49 INLET PROTECTION 13 EACH $ 9000f o {8 - 0 $ . 0 $ -
50 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK 4 ¥ACH s AL . 0 $ - [ s -
51 EROSION MAT TYPE B 900 5Q. YD. 3 233 o 18 - 0 $ - (] 5 -
52 SILY FENCE 7000LINFT. | § w62 o |3 - 7000 |$  11,690,00 7,000 $  11,600.00
TOTAL 5 - 0 $ 175,410,090 0 §  178,410.00
TOTAL COMPLETED TO BATE § 376623580 |
5% RETAINED i 5 18,831.18
TOATAL DUE esrlmg\*rle 1 $ __ 357,792.33




