
 
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.   1445 McMAHON DRIVE  NEENAH, WI 54956   Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 

PH 920.751.4200  FAX 920.751.4284   MCM@MCMGRP.COM  WWW.MCMGRP.COM 

 
 
 
 
 
July 23, 2025 
 
 
Village of Harrison 
Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager 
W5298 Highway 114 
Harrison, WI 54952 
 
Re: Village of Harrison 
 Crossroads Business Park Utility & Street Construction 
 Certificate for Payment #9 
 McM. No. H0006-09-24-00507 
 
Dear Chad: 
 
Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #9 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is 
issued to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. in the amount of $61,761.44 for partial 
payment for work performed through July 22, 2025.  
 
Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
McMahon Associates, Inc.  
 
 
 
Lee R. Reibold, P.E.  
Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer 
 
 
 
LRR: 
 
cc:  Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc.  
 
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #9 
 



 
W:\ PROJECTS \ H0006 \ 092400507 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ CERT PAYMENT \ #9 

 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025 

NEENAH, WI  54956 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 

 

TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200 

FAX: 920.751.4284 

CERTIFICATE FOR 
PAYMENT 

 

 

 Contract No. H0006-09-24-00507 

VILLAGE OF HARRISON Project File No. H0006-09-24-00507 

W5298 Highway 114 Certificate No. Nine (9) 

Harrison, WI 54952 Issue Date: July 23, 2025 

 Project: Village of Harrison – Crossroads 

  Business Park Utility & Roadway Const 

 

 

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated:  September 9, 2024 

 

  

GENE FREDERICKSON TRUCKING &   

EXCAVATING, INC.  

4450 Fieldcrest Drive  

Kaukauna, WI 54130  

  

 

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: July 22, 2025 

 

     Contractor’s Application For Payment Attached.  

      Itemized Cost Breakdown Attached. 

 

 

 Original Contract $1,215,005.90  Completed To Date $1,341,154.19 

 Net Change Orders $129,054.53  Retainage 2.5% $33,601.51 

 Current Contract Amount $1,344,060.43  Subtotal $1,307,552.68 

 Previously Certified $1,245,791.24 

 

  

Amount Due This Payment: 

 

$61,761.44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Certified By: 

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Neenah, Wisconsin 

  

 Lee R. Reibold, P.E. 

Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer 
 



Crossroads Business Park

Utility & Street Construction

Village of Harrison

Payment Certificate #9 Summary

McM No. H0006-09-24-00507

Base Bid:

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost

1. 2,103 LF 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer $61.00 128,283.00$     -$                  2,103 128,283.00$     0 -$                 

2. 85.8 VF 48 Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including Casting and Chimney Seal $662.00 56,799.60$       -$                  87.21 57,733.02$       1.41 933.42$           

3. 655 LF 6 Inch SCH 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral $41.00 26,855.00$       -$                  654 26,814.00$       -1 (41.00)$           

4. 50 LF 6 Inch SCH 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Lot 9) $79.00 3,950.00$         -$                  64 5,056.00$         14 1,106.00$       

5. 2,250 LF 8 Inch Water Main $66.00 148,500.00$     -$                  2,250 148,500.00$     0 -$                 

6. 6 Ea 8 Inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve $2,926.00 17,556.00$       -$                  4 11,704.00$       -2 (5,852.00)$      

7. 4 Ea 6 Inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve $2,123.00 8,492.00$         -$                  4 8,492.00$         0 -$                 

8. 4 Ea Hydrant $6,376.00 25,504.00$       -$                  4 25,504.00$       0 -$                 

9. 50 LF 6 Inch Hydrant Lead $55.00 2,750.00$         -$                  37 2,035.00$         -13 (715.00)$         

10. 625 LF 2 Inch SDR 9 PE Water Lateral $25.00 15,625.00$       -$                  625 15,625.00$       0 -$                 

11. 60 LF 2 Inch SDR 9 PE Water Lateral (Lot 9) $66.00 3,960.00$         -$                  72 4,752.00$         12 792.00$           

12. 13 Ea 2 Inch Corporation, Curb Stop & Stop Box $1,273.00 16,549.00$       -$                  14 17,822.00$       1 1,273.00$       

13. 731 LF 36 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $113.00 82,603.00$       -$                  731 82,603.00$       0 -$                 

14. 600 LF 30 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $87.00 52,200.00$       -$                  600 52,200.00$       0 -$                 

15. 619 LF 24 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $61.00 37,759.00$       -$                  619 37,759.00$       0 -$                 

16. 53 LF 24 Inch Storm Sewer $53.00 2,809.00$         -$                  53 2,809.00$         0 -$                 

17. 351 LF 18 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $47.00 16,497.00$       -$                  351 16,497.00$       0 -$                 

18. 67 LF 18 Inch Storm Sewer $39.00 2,613.00$         -$                  67 2,613.00$         0 -$                 

19. 40 LF 15 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $48.00 1,920.00$         -$                  40 1,920.00$         0 -$                 

20. 181 LF 15 Inch Storm Sewer $38.00 6,878.00$         -$                  181 6,878.00$         0 -$                 

21. 144 LF 12 Inch RCP Storm Sewer $45.00 6,480.00$         -$                  144 6,480.00$         0 -$                 

22. 87 LF 12 Inch Storm Sewer $30.00 2,610.00$         -$                  87 2,610.00$         0 -$                 

23. 1 Ea 36 Inch RCP Flared End Section $5,035.00 5,035.00$         -$                  1 5,035.00$         0 -$                 

24. 1 Ea 30 Inch RCP Flared End Section $3,708.00 3,708.00$         -$                  1 3,708.00$         0 -$                 

25. 3 Ea 18 Inch RCP Flared End Section $1,948.00 5,844.00$         -$                  3 5,844.00$         0 -$                 

26. 2 Ea 12 Inch RCP Flared End Section $1,564.00 3,128.00$         -$                  2 3,128.00$         0 -$                 

27. 5.6 VF 84 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $1,487.00 8,327.20$         -$                  9.84 14,632.08$       4.24 6,304.88$       

28. 9.7 VF 72 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $1,235.00 11,979.50$       -$                  15.09 18,636.15$       5.39 6,656.65$       

29. 31.6 VF 60 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $909.00 28,724.40$       -$                  21.92 19,925.28$       -9.68 (8,799.12)$      

30. 15.4 VF 48 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $655.00 10,087.00$       -$                  15.38 10,073.90$       -0.02 (13.10)$           

31. 1 Ea 36 Inch Diameter Stand Pipe Outlet Structure with Trash Rack for Outlot 2 Pond $2,824.00 2,824.00$         -$                  1 2,824.00$         0 -$                 

32. 1 Ea Trash Rack for Outlot 1 Pond Outlet Structure $620.00 620.00$            -$                  1 620.00$            0 -$                 

33. 1 Ea Anti-Seep Collar $515.00 515.00$            -$                  1 515.00$            0 -$                 

34. 12 Ea Catch Basin $2,307.00 27,684.00$       -$                  12 27,684.00$       0 -$                 

35. 600 LF 4 Inch Perforated Underdrain with Geotextile Sock $16.00 9,600.00$         -$                  500 8,000.00$         -100 (1,600.00)$      

36. 3 Ea Yard Drain $2,052.00 6,156.00$         -$                  2 4,104.00$         -1 (2,052.00)$      

37. 1 LS Utility Trench Compaction Certification $12,738.00 12,738.00$       -$                  1 12,738.00$       0 -$                 

38. 1 LS Common Pond Excavation (Estimated at 2,500 C.Y.) $36,242.00 36,242.00$       -$                  1 36,242.00$       0 -$                 

39. 1 LS Borrow for Stormwater Ponds (Estimated at 2,110 C.Y.) $3,108.00 3,108.00$         -$                  1 3,108.00$         0 -$                 

40. 16 CY Light Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $50.00 800.00$            -$                  16 800.00$            0 -$                 

41. 31 CY Medium Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $58.00 1,798.00$         -$                  31 1,798.00$         0 -$                 

42. 50 CY Heavy Rip-Rap with Type HR Fabric $65.00 3,250.00$         -$                  0 -$                  -50 (3,250.00)$      

43. 500 SY Turf Reinforcement Mat, Class III, Type B $15.90 7,950.00$         -$                  458 7,282.20$         -42 (667.80)$         

44. 6,400 SY Temporary Stabilization for Prairie Area (Temporary Seed and Mulch) $1.35 8,640.00$         -$                  6,400 8,640.00$         0 -$                 

45. 1 LS Common Roadway Excavation (Estimated at 3,120 C.Y.) $12,340.00 12,340.00$       -$                  1 12,340.00$       0 -$                 

46. 1 LS Roadway Subgrade Preparation $41,795.00 41,795.00$       -$                  1 41,795.00$       0 -$                 

47. 400 CY Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) $6.00 2,400.00$         -$                  0 -$                  -400 (2,400.00)$      

48. 1,200 SY Type 1 Geogrid $1.70 2,040.00$         -$                  0 -$                  -1,200 (2,040.00)$      

49. 800 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3 Inch for EBS Areas $13.60 10,880.00$       -$                  0 -$                  -800 (10,880.00)$    

50. 12,000 SY SAS Fabric $1.25 15,000.00$       -$                  12,000 15,000.00$       0 -$                 

51. 3,900 TON Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch $12.15 47,385.00$       -$                  3,779.10 45,916.07$       -120.90 (1,468.94)$      

52. 5,850 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3 Inch $13.60 79,560.00$       1,490.40 20,269.44$       7,306.38 99,366.77$       1,456.38 19,806.77$     

53. 15,000 SY Temporary Stabilization of Roadway R/W (Temporary Seed and Mulch) $1.10 16,500.00$       15,000 16,500.00$       15,000 16,500.00$       0 -$                 

54. 2 Ea Tracking Pad $1,200.00 2,400.00$         -$                  2 2,400.00$         0 -$                 

55. 15 Ea Inlet Protection $110.00 1,650.00$         -$                  15 1,650.00$         0 -$                 

56 8 Ea Temporary Ditch Check $125.00 1,000.00$         -$                  8 1,000.00$         0 -$                 

57. 2,200 LF Silt Fence $2.00 4,400.00$         -$                  2,200 4,400.00$         0 -$                 

58. 60 SY 4 Inch HMA Pavement Restoration (Friendship Drive) $126.67 7,600.20$         -$                  60 7,600.20$         0 -$                 

59. 150 SY Lawn Turf Restoration (Friendship Drive) $1.60 240.00$            150 240.00$            150 240.00$            0 -$                 

TOTAL (Items 1. through 59., Inclusive) 1,111,140.90$  37,009.44$       1,108,234.66$  (2,906.24)$      

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost

S2-1. 60 LF Bore 16 Inch Steel Casing Pipe Sanitary Sewer Under STH 55 $708.00 42,480.00$       -$                  60 42,480.00$       0 -$                 

S2-2. 97 LF 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer $29.00 2,813.00$         -$                  97 2,813.00$         0 -$                 

S2-3. 60 LF Bore 16 Inch Steel Casing Pipe for Water Main Under STH 55 $611.00 36,660.00$       -$                  60 36,660.00$       0 -$                 

S2-4. 106 LF 8 Inch Water Main $72.00 7,632.00$         -$                  106 7,632.00$         0 -$                 

S2-5. 2 Ea 8 Inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve $2,946.00 5,892.00$         -$                  2 5,892.00$         0 -$                 

S2-6. 1 Ea 6 Inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve $2,123.00 2,123.00$         -$                  1 2,123.00$         0 -$                 

S2-7. 1 Ea Hydrant $6,050.00 6,050.00$         -$                  1 6,050.00$         0 -$                 

S2-8. 5 LF 6 Inch Hydrant Lead $43.00 215.00$            -$                  5 215.00$            0 -$                 

Supplemental Bid #2 Total  (Items S2-1. through S2-8., Inclusive) 103,865.00$     -$                  103,865.00$     -$                 

Total Base Bid + Supplemental Bid #2 1,215,005.90$  37,009.44$       1,212,099.66$  (2,906.24)$      

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Bid Total Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost Quantity Total Cost

1.1 209 L.F. ADD 29" x 45" HERCP Storm Sewer $179.08 37,427.72$       -$                  209 37,427.72$       0 -$                 

1.2 283 L.F. ADD 24" x 39" HERCP Storm Sewer $142.78 40,406.74$       -$                  283 40,406.74$       0 -$                 

1.3 1 EACH ADD 29" x 45" HERCP Flared End Section $5,163.07 5,163.07$         -$                  1 5,163.07$         0 -$                 

1.4 14,190 C.Y. ADD Borrow for Lots 10-13 $7.00 99,330.00$       3,536 24,752.00$       14,190 99,330.00$       0 -$                 

1.5 209 L.F. DEDUCT 36" RCP Storm Sewer -$113.00 (23,617.00)$      -$                  209 (23,617.00)$      0 -$                 

1.6 283 L.F. DEDUCT 30" RCP Storm Sewer -$87.00 (24,621.00)$      -$                  283 (24,621.00)$      0 -$                 

1.7 1 EACH DEDUCT 36" RCP Flared End Section -$5,035.00 (5,035.00)$        -$                  1 (5,035.00)$        0 -$                 

TOTAL Change Order Items 129,054.53$     24,752.00$       129,054.53$     -$                 

Total Contract Amount = 1,344,060.43$  61,761.44$       1,341,154.19$  (2,906.24)$      

Completed to Date = 1,341,154.19$  

Project Retainage = 2.5% 33,601.51$       

Subtotal = 1,307,552.68$  

Previously Certified = 1,245,791.24$  

Amount Due this Payment = 61,761.44$       

Contract to Date Difference

Contract to Date Difference

Change Order Items:

Payment Certificate #9

Payment Certificate #9

Contract to Date DifferencePayment Certificate #9

Supplemental Bid #2:

July 23, 2025

W:\PROJECTS\H0006\092400507\Constr\Contract\Cert Payment\Crossroads Business Park Payment Certificate Summary\Cert-09 Page 1 of 1












	Harrison-Crossroads Cert Pay 09 - Letter
	Harrison-Crossroads Cert Pay 09
	Crossroads Business Park Payment Certificate #9 Summary
	Contractor Pay App #9 Cross Roads 7.15.25
	Pay App #9 Cross Roads - Village of Harrison 7.22.25

