McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

July 17, 2025

Village of Harrison

Attn: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager
W5298 Highway 114

Harrison, WI 54952

Re: Village of Harrison
Municipal Standby Generator
Certificate for Payment #2
McM. No. H0006-09-24-00512

Dear Chad:
Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #2 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is
issued to VOE Power & Systems LLC in the amount of $57,215.45 for partial payment for work

performed through July 31, 2025.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to VOE Power & Systems LLC. Should you have any
questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,
McMahon Associates, Inc.

P /AR

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer

LRR:car

cc: VOE Power & Systems LLC

Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #2
SERVICE
INSPIRED
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 SlNCE -l 909

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM



MCM AI“ION L‘Eﬁi%ﬁ“@ﬁiﬁ?mw E'EOEN%\%),( \}\22554957-1 025 CERTIFICATE FOR

McMAHON ASSOCIATES INC. 'T:EAL)EPHONE. Zgg;g} jggg PAYM E NT
Contract No. H0006-09-24-00512
VILLAGE OF HARRISON Project File No. H0006-09-24-00512
W5298 Highway 114 Certificate No. Two (2)
Harrison, WI 54952 Issue Date: July 17, 2025
Project: Village of Harrison
Municipal Standby Generator

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated: February 13, 2025

VOE POWER & SYSTEMS LLC
301 N Kensington Drive
Appleton, Wi 54915

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: July 31, 2025

X Contractor's Application For Payment Attached.
] Itemized Cost Breakdown Attached.

Original Contract $213,770.00 Completed To Date $111,270.00
Net Change Orders +$14,136.00 Retadinage 2.5% $5,344.25
Current Contract Amount $227,906.00 Subtotal $105,925.75
Previously Certified $48,710.30

Amount Due This Payment: $57,215.45

Please process and forward payment fo VOE Power & Systems LLC.

Certified By:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Neenah, Wisconsin

Lee R. Reibold, P.E.
Associate / Senior Municipal & Civil Engineer

PROJECTS\H0006\092400512\CONSTRICONTRACT\CERT PAYMENTW#2



Z0-LISO\ISBUSHIOM AlBLIWING 8D WaliAed Jojersuss) Aqpuels Tedidiuniniusiuied UaO\I0BIUOOISUOO\C IS00FZEAS000H\SLOIMOdd\M

§zoz ‘L1 Anr
SySLzlS $ ang junowyy
ocoLL'sy ¢ paynaD Ajsnoinsid
G1°6T6°G0L $ [ejoigqng
sTyre's ¢ %Sz  obeuieisy joefoid
00°02°LLL $ sjeq o} pajeduiod
00°0C°LLL § 0096665 $ 00906222 $ =IeJ0loBHUOD
- $ %0 - $ %0 009eL'yL $ L# upejing uopongsuo) Jod aav| L'l
lejolL Ajyuenp [ejoL fAuenp [ejol pig asuduun | uwun | Ao pig uohduosag way
ajeq o0} pasjdwiod i S1edyiuag Juswihed
Iswayj 4opiQ abueysn
uofjeJolsel soBLNS pley Jo [eAoLSl J0) 1ONPap 'S 000°9$ L# PIg oleuls)y sepnjoul,

[ 00°022°LLL $ | [ 0096665 $ | {o0022°¢12 ] P s1 | b | Joolold Jojeseues) Agpuelg fedpunpy| ||
00'LEY'Y  $|  %EL - $ %0 00LeY'veE $ 7 - [eou}09|3-
00eve’.  $|  %EL - $ %0 00eye4S $ I - [eoL}09|3-
000007 $| %00l - $ %0 00°000'¥ $ Buiqun|d-
00000 $| %001 - $ %0 00000 % uonepuno--

- $ %0 - $ %0 0000002  $ g03 pue pJeogjeued-
00'966'6S $| %00L |009666S $| %00L |0096665 $ S1V pue Jojelsuss-
000052 $| %08 - $ %0 00°000'G $ UOREZIjIqO|N-

jelol Anuend ejo1 Auenp [e10L pig soudyun | uun | AD pig uondiiosag way
ajeq o} pajsjdwod Z# ojedlijio) juswiied

:pig eseg

Z21500-¥2-60-9000H "ON INOIN
Aeriwing g wuswiAed 10} SIE3INLISD
Jojersuan Aqpuelg jedioluniy
uosiLiteH jo abejjIA




MeMahon Assoclates, Inc.

) 1445 McMahon Drive P.O. Box 1025 APPLI CAT IO N FO R
S Neenah, W 54956 Neeanah, W1 54957-1025
' Telephore: ([920)751-4200 PAYMENT
FAX: 920)751-4284 v .

(Owner) PROJECT: Harrison Municipal Standby Generator
Village of Harrison CONTRACTOR VOE Power & Systems LLC
W5298 State Road 114 Contract No. H0006-092400512.02.02
Harrison, W1 54952 Project No. H0006-092400512.

Application No. 02 ,
‘ Application Date  07/16/2025
| Period From 06/01/2025 To _07/31/2025

Application Is Made For Payment In Connection With The Above Contract.
The following documents are attached:

Schedule Of Values

[[] schedule Of Unit Prices

] inventory Of Stored Materials

The Present Status Of The Account For This Contract Is As Follows:

Original Contract $ 213,770.00 Completed ToDate _$ 111,270.00
Net Change Orders $ 000 ' Retainage_5 % $ 556350
Current Contract Amount  $ 213,770.00 o Subtotal $ 105,706.50

Previous Applications 3 48,710.30...

Amount Due This Application: §_ 56,996.20

The undersigned Contractor hereby swears, under penaity of perjury, that (1 All previous progress payments received
from the Owner, on account of work performed under the Contract referred to above, have been applied by the
undersigned to discharge in full all obligations of the undersigned incurred in connection with work covered by prior
Applications For Payment under said Contract, being Applications For Payment numbered 1 through _2
inclusive; and 2) All materials and equipment incorporated in said project or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application For Payment are free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances.

Dated __16th day of July 20 25 VOE Power & Systems LLC

' ' {contractor)

By //’///%‘/-Owner
COUNTY OF } i / (name & tifle)
STATE OF 55
Before me on this _16th day of July 20 25 personally appeared _Rob Van Offeren
, known to me, who being duly swomn, did depose and say that he/she is the
Owner of the Contractor above mentioned; that he/she
{tifle)

executed the above Application For Payment and statement on behalf of said Contractor;, and that all of the

statements contained therein are true, comect and complete.
e "’II/, g
\“‘;‘\\q' ‘: F £ /V(’//”/, \
My Commission Expires: _07/16/2027 AL

¥ " i)
&k o -
T WOTARETTTE A 7 : /
R U iNnSiery Pybiic)
2 05 Pupe s f
% a0, AN
%%?)“ ........... S
e OF Wist s

PROJECTS \ HO006 \ 092400512 \ ADMIN \ SPEC \ DIV-0 K2 006276.01 -1

Bt



1abeg

dn-yoeg Buioioau)

20ddY 100S2

05°€95°6$

00°005°201$

%G

007022 1LL$

00°0$

00"966'65$

00%.2°15%

00°022°€12$

TVLOL

002

S61

06L

81

08t

SLL

(1743

91

031

gSlL

oSt

Skl

orl

sel

0gi

14

0ch

Sl

OLL

S0l

001

S60

060

280

080

S0

0.0

S90

050

S50

050

S0

010

S5'1zze$

00°000°0c$

%EL

00" LEV' S

00 LEV' VS

00" LEVYES

1-1voIld1i0d1d

S0

G1/9e%

00°000°05$

A

00°svE°2$

00°ePe'L$

00°evE'/5$

W -TvOldL10313

0go

00°002$

00°0$

%001

00°000'v$

00°000'+$

00°000'v$

ONIgNN1d

G20

00°059°1$

00°0$

%001

00°000°¢€$

00°000°ce$

00°000°cE$

NOILLVANNOL

020

00703

00°000°02$

%0

00°0$

00°0$

00°000°02$

903 ANV dHVOdT1aNvd

SLo

08'6662$

00°0%

%001

00°966'65%

00'966°65$

00°0$

00°966'65%

S1V ANY HOLVHINID

0lL0

00'sel$

00°005°2$

%09

00°005°2$

00'005°2$

00°000°G$

NOLLVZITIGON

S00

uonusiey

ysiut4
0} aoueeg

aleidwon <,

Sleq 01
pal0ls pue
1dwog [ejoL

s[eLIclen
paIol1s

uopeoddy
siyL

suoneoyjddy
SNoIAaLg

po1ajduIo] MIOM

1ebpng

uonduossqg

ai
Ayanoy

20

Sc0c/9L/L

20'20°21500-72-60-9000H

101e18USK) AqpUe)S [edidiuny\ UosSLIeH

# NOLLYOIddVY INIWAYd
*31Vd NOILVYOIiddV
“'ON 1OVHINOO

:103rodd

SANTVA 40 FTNATHOS HOLOVHINODENS
$,071 swalsAg % Jamod JOA




~&) VOE Power & Systems LLC
'&QD 301 N Kensington Drive

L Appleton, WI 54915 I NVOICE

(920) 428-4160

DATE NUMBER

BILL TO: 7/16/2025 2495

Village of Harrison
W5298 State Rd 114
Harrison, WI 54952 DUE DATE

8/15/2025

Project: Harrison Municipal Standby Generator
Contract No.: H0006-092400512.02.02

Project No.: HO0006-092400512

Period Covered: 06/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Pay Application No.: 02

Work Completed this Period: 59,996.00
Amount of Retainage (5%): -2,999.80

TQTAL" $56,996.20




